
 

 
 

VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE BOARD OF TRUSTEES  
REGULAR BOARD MEETING AGENDA 

 
JANUARY 18, 2021 

 

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Trustees for the Village of Turtle Lake will hold a 
Regular Meeting on Monday, January 18, 2020, immediately following the joint Planning 
Commission / Village Board meeting at 6:00 PM, at Village Hall, in the Municipal Chambers, 
located at 114 Martin Avenue East. This Agenda has been posted on the Village Website, 
Village Hall, Library and the Post Office in compliance with WI Statutes. The Village Board will 
consider the following items: 

 
I. CALL TO ORDER 

A. Roll Call 
B. Pledge of Allegiance 
C. Disclosure of conflict of interest by members regarding any item on the agenda. 

II. REVIEW OF CONSENT AGENDA 
A. Bills and Claims 
B. Operator Licenses 
C. Building Permits 
D. Past Meeting Minutes 
E. Treasurer’s Report Including 2020 Year-End Reports 

III. PUBLIC FORUM (Citizen Input and Requests) 
IV. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS 

A. Administration 
B. Public Safety 
C. Public Works 
D. Library 

V. OLD BUSINESS 
A. Consideration for Approval; Section 6.07 of the Village Personnel Manual; Vacation 

Leave Policy. 
VI. NEW BUSINESS 

A. Consideration and Possible Action regarding the request of the Turtle Lake Area Food 
Pantry to pay the monthly electric and gas bills for their new facility. 

B. Consideration and Appointment of individual to fill / complete a vacancy on the Village 
Tourism Commission. 

C. Consideration for Approval; Resolution 2021-01, Authorizing the Turtle Lake Police 
Department to transfer evidence proceeds from Case #19TL0719, to the Capital 
Equipment Fund for use in purchasing Law Enforcement Equipment. 

D. Consideration and Possible Action with regard to Water Line Replacement project(s). 



E. Consideration and Possible Action with regard to sending Force Main project out to bid, 
which will be paid out of TID #3 funds. 

F. Consideration and Possible Action with regard to a possible land development agreement.  
Please Note: The Board may enter Closed / Executive Session to discuss consideration or 
negotiation for the potential sale of public property, allowable under WI Statutes Section(s) 
19.85(1)(e). 

G. Consideration and Possible Action with regard to the purchase of Real Estate.  Please 
Note: The Board may enter Closed / Executive Session to discuss consideration or 
negotiation for the purchase of public property, allowable under WI Statutes Section(s) 
19.85(1)(e). 

H. Consideration and Possible Action with regard to the purchase of Real Estate.  Please 
Note: The Board may enter Closed / Executive Session to discuss consideration or 
negotiation for the purchase of public property, allowable under WI Statutes Section(s) 
19.85(1)(e). 

I. Consideration and Possible Action with regard to a Land Development Agreement in TID 
#3.  Please Note: The Board may enter Closed / Executive Session to discuss 
consideration or negotiation for the purchase of public property, allowable under WI 
Statutes Section(s) 19.85(1)(e). 

J. Consideration and Possible Action with regard to an Employee Compensation Issue. 
Please Note: The Board may enter Closed / Executive Session to discuss consideration, 
and performance evaluation data, allowable under WI Statutes Section(s) 19.85(1)(c). 

K. Consideration and Possible Action with regard to an Employee Performance. Please Note: 
The Board may enter Closed / Executive Session for discussion of or consideration of 
personnel problems and/or performance evaluation, allowable under WI Statutes 
Section(s) 19.85(1)(c)(f). 

 
VII. ADJOURNMENT 

 
Prepared By: Scott W. Hildebrand, Village Administrator 
 
* The Village Board will allow Public Comment, but will practice safe social distancing and sanitation in 
compliance with any regulations involving COVID-19.  
 
**The Board may reenter into Open Session to act on the subject matter discussed in Closed/Executive 
Session as previously defined. Also, for the convenience of members of the public, the Board may exit the 
Municipal Chambers to convene in closed/executive session and relocate to the Village Hall Conference 
Room and will reconvene in open session in the Municipal Chambers. 
 
***This is an open meeting, open to the public, subject to the Wisconsin Open Meetings Law.  The Village 
of Turtle Lake is committed to providing reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities upon 
request of the individuals.  Individuals with disabilities requiring an accommodation to attend the meeting 
should contact the Village Clerk / Treasurer in a timely manner at (715) 986-2241. 
 
**** For additional information on any agenda item, please contact (715) 986-2241. 

 
  



 
I. CALL TO ORDER 
 
 
A. ROLL CALL 
 
 
B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
 
 
C. DISCLOSURE OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST BY MEMBERS REGARDING 

ANY ITEM ON THE AGENDA 
  



II. REVIEW OF CONSENT AGENDA 
 
A. Bills and Claims 

 
B. Operators Licenses 

 
C. Building Permits 

 
D. Past Meeting Minutes 

 
E. Treasurer’s Reports including 2020 Year End Reports  

 
 
 RECOMMENDED ACTION 
 
 Staff recommends motion to approve the Consent Agenda as presented / amended. 
  



VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE Payment Approval Report Page:     1
Report dates: 12/22/2020-1/31/2021 Jan 18, 2021  03:44PM

Report Criteria:
Detail report.
Invoices with totals above $0 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.
Invoice Detail.Input Date = 12/22/2020-01/31/2021

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Net Amount Paid Date Paid YTD Payments
Invoice Amount

Auto Value Parts Store - Turtle Lake
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-Oil Fleet 620-53833-000 9.25 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-AirConstr 620-53833-000 46.08 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-Air Constru 620-53833-000 26.86 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-5W40 Rotella 620-53833-000 90.36 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-5W340 T6 Rotella 620-53833-000 8.49 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-9V Alkaline Battery 620-53833-000 6.79 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-AA Battery 620-53833-000 9.89 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-AA Battery 620-53833-000 9.89 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-AAA Battery 620-53833-000 9.89 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148010 PW-14 PC Nutdriver 100-53300-200 6.49 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148197 PW-Steel Cutting Wheel 620-53827-000 6.98 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148197 PW-25' Tape 620-53827-000 6.99 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148197 PW-Steel Cutting Wheel 620-53827-000 7.98 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148324 PW-Spark Plug 100-53300-235 5.97 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148348 PD-DualHeadAirChuck 100-52100-510 9.99 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148657 PW-Epoxy 620-53835-000 5.49 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148657 PW-Mini Lamp 620-53835-000 4.99 .00 .00

Total Auto Value Parts Store - Turtle Lake: 272.38 .00

Barron County Highway Dept
80 Barron County High 8700 Patch 9th Ave W of 3rd 100-53300-250 1,947.78 .00 .00

Total Barron County Highway Dept: 1,947.78 .00

Barron County Treasurer
39 Barron County Trea 4TH QTR OCT-D Village of Turtle Lake/Barro 100-45110-000 1,350.00 .00 .00
39 Barron County Trea 4TH QTR OCT-D Village of Almena Court Pe 100-45110-000 510.80 .00 .00

Total Barron County Treasurer: 1,860.80 .00

Barron Electric Cooperative
24 Barron Electric Coo 27730JAN2021 Concession Stand 100-55200-305 35.16 .00 .00
24 Barron Electric Coo 27730JAN2021 13 1/2 Avenue and 1 1/2 St 620-53821-000 71.05 .00 .00
24 Barron Electric Coo 27730JAN2021 Well - Ball Field 600-62000-000 1,619.36 .00 .00

Total Barron Electric Cooperative: 1,725.57 .00

Berghammer Builders, Inc.
558 Berghammer Builde 000-750 Well House Door Replace 600-65000-000 2,130.00 .00 .00
558 Berghammer Builde PW-REMODEL PW-SHOP REMODEL 100-53300-240 3,955.00 .00 .00

Total Berghammer Builders, Inc.: 6,085.00 .00

Bergmann's Greenhouses
442 Bergmann's Greenh 1109 Trees-Belle Maple 100-43545-000 215.97 .00 .00
442 Bergmann's Greenh 1109 Tree-AutumnFlameMaple 100-43545-000 79.99 .00 .00
442 Bergmann's Greenh 1109 Trees-BrandywineMaple 100-43545-000 191.98 .00 .00

Total Bergmann's Greenhouses: 487.94 .00

Bowen's Electrical Contracting
182 Bowen's Electrical C 2020DEC21 PW-Garage Electrical Upd 100-53300-240 1,043.62 .00 .00

Amended 
FINAL



VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE Payment Approval Report Page:     2
Report dates: 12/22/2020-1/31/2021 Jan 18, 2021  03:44PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Net Amount Paid Date Paid YTD Payments
Invoice Amount

Total Bowen's Electrical Contracting: 1,043.62 .00

CBS Squared Inc
1320 CBS Squared Inc 7690 Pro Fees-Spreadsheet/Eng 620-57000-800 6,332.50 .00 .00
1320 CBS Squared Inc 7691 Pro Fees-SDWLP App 600-68200-000 255.00 .00 .00

Total CBS Squared Inc: 6,587.50 .00

Center Point, Inc.
805 Center Point, Inc. 1812303 Library Books and Material 150-55110-605 752.64 .00 .00

Total Center Point, Inc.: 752.64 .00

Civic Systems LLC
260 Civic Systems LLC CVC20253 SemiAnnual Software Sup 620-53840-000 3,550.00 .00 .00

Total Civic Systems LLC: 3,550.00 .00

Clear Lake True Value
635 Clear Lake True Val F75405 PW-New Sawzall M18 Tool 100-54120-305 419.00 .00 .00
635 Clear Lake True Val F75405 PW-New Pad M18 Tool 100-54120-305 179.00 .00 .00
635 Clear Lake True Val F75405 PW-New Rocket Dual Pow 100-54120-305 189.00 .00 .00
635 Clear Lake True Val F75405 PW-New Grease Gun Tool 100-54120-305 177.00 .00 .00
635 Clear Lake True Val F75405 PW-New Lithium Battery M 100-54120-305 1.00 .00 .00
635 Clear Lake True Val F75405 PW-New Starter Kit 5.0AH  100-54120-305 1.00 .00 .00
635 Clear Lake True Val F77952 PW-8-PK Conv Glides 100-53300-200 10.99 .00 .00

Total Clear Lake True Value: 976.99 .00

Commercial Testing Laboratory, Inc.
63 Commercial Testing  55923 Water - Lab Testing 600-68200-000 58.50 .00 .00
63 Commercial Testing  55923 Sewer - Lab Testing 620-53826-000 7,074.25 .00 .00

Total Commercial Testing Laboratory, Inc.: 7,132.75 .00

Culligan Water Conditioning
1128 Culligan Water Con 202101058332 Water Delivery Service TL 100-52100-510 18.20 .00 .00
1128 Culligan Water Con 202101058332 Water Delivery Service 100-51420-312 16.40 .00 .00

Total Culligan Water Conditioning: 34.60 .00

Cushman Motor Company Inc
1227 Cushman Motor Co 202581 PW-Switches/Handle 100-53300-235 243.39 .00 .00
1227 Cushman Motor Co 202581 PW-Tire Swivel Spindle 100-53300-235 71.16 .00 .00
1227 Cushman Motor Co 202581 PW-Freight 100-53300-235 14.18 .00 .00

Total Cushman Motor Company Inc: 328.73 .00

D&L CUSTOM SERVICES
1526 D&L CUSTOM SER 920615 Curbstop 304 Pine N 600-65000-000 450.00 .00 .00

Total D&L CUSTOM SERVICES: 450.00 .00

DEMCO Inc
117 DEMCO Inc 6884083 Lib-Steel Shelving 150-55125-650 1,148.59 .00 .00

Total DEMCO Inc: 1,148.59 .00

Department of Administration
38 Department of Admi 4TH QTR OCT-D Village of Turtle Lake/Polk  100-45110-000 171.00 .00 .00

Amended 
FINAL



VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE Payment Approval Report Page:     3
Report dates: 12/22/2020-1/31/2021 Jan 18, 2021  03:44PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Net Amount Paid Date Paid YTD Payments
Invoice Amount

38 Department of Admi 4TH QTR OCT-D Village of Almena Court Pe 100-45110-000 1,205.80 .00 .00
38 Department of Admi 4TH QTR OCT-D Village of Turtle Lake/Barro 100-45110-000 5,496.37 .00 .00

Total Department of Administration: 6,873.17 .00

Diggers Hotline Inc
227 Diggers Hotline Inc 201 2 55001 eMail Fees for new GIS Sy 620-53402-000 3.20 .00 .00

Total Diggers Hotline Inc: 3.20 .00

EAGLE SERVICES
1041 EAGLE SERVICES 10830 PW-Computer Tech Suppor 620-53402-000 171.25 .00 .00

Total EAGLE SERVICES: 171.25 .00

EOJohnson Company Inc
168 EOJohnson Compa INV871153 Library Maintenance Contr 150-55110-400 41.93 .00 .00
168 EOJohnson Compa INV873514 PD Maintenance Contract  100-52100-310 117.00 .00 .00

Total EOJohnson Company Inc: 158.93 .00

Ferguson Waterworks #2516
123 Ferguson Waterwor 0468014 PW-Meters 600-64000-000 4,200.00 .00 .00

Total Ferguson Waterworks #2516: 4,200.00 .00

Final Cutz Laser Engraving
1362 Final Cutz Laser En 16DEC2020 PD Name Plates 100-52100-310 18.00 .00 .00

Total Final Cutz Laser Engraving: 18.00 .00

Frontier Ag & Turf
293 Frontier Ag & Turf W30873 PW-Wheel Repair 100-53300-235 98.80 .00 .00

Total Frontier Ag & Turf: 98.80 .00

GALLS, LLC
110 GALLS, LLC 017348703 PD-Breath Sensor 100-52125-800 1,415.25 .00 .00
110 GALLS, LLC 017348703 PD-Spray Pouch 100-52125-800 102.91 .00 .00

Total GALLS, LLC: 1,518.16 .00

HAWKINS INC
64 HAWKINS INC 4851651 Sewer Chemicals 620-53826-000 1,104.39 .00 .00
64 HAWKINS INC 48522389 Water Chemicals 600-63000-000 1,736.15 .00 .00

Total HAWKINS INC: 2,840.54 .00

Hildebrand, Scott
1518 Hildebrand, Scott STIPEND 012 Phone Stipend per Contrac 100-51100-100 80.00 80.00 12/31 .00

Total Hildebrand, Scott: 80.00 80.00

HUEBSCH LAUNDRY COMPANY
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10079474 Library Rugs & Supplies 150-55110-305 43.32 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10081191 Public Works - Uniforms 100-53300-200 77.02 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10083642 Police Dept Rugs & Suppli 100-52100-405 25.83 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10083643 Public Works - Uniforms 100-53300-200 86.72 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10083647 Library Rugs & Supplies 150-55110-305 35.34 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10085732 Public Works Rugs and Su 620-53827-000 77.22 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10085733 Public Works Rugs and Su 620-53827-000 144.09 .00 .00

Amended 
FINAL



VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE Payment Approval Report Page:     4
Report dates: 12/22/2020-1/31/2021 Jan 18, 2021  03:44PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Net Amount Paid Date Paid YTD Payments
Invoice Amount

36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10087608 Office Rugs & Supplies 100-51420-332 83.44 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10087609 Police Dept Rugs & Suppli 100-52100-405 25.83 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10087610 Public Works - Uniforms 100-53300-200 77.22 .00 .00

Total HUEBSCH LAUNDRY COMPANY: 676.03 .00

IFLS Indianhead Federated
321 IFLS Indianhead Fe 230045 MORE Annual Content/Mat 150-55110-500 1,300.00 .00 .00
321 IFLS Indianhead Fe 230045 MORE Annual Operating/M 150-55110-500 3,370.00 .00 .00
321 IFLS Indianhead Fe 230076 Lib-Delivery Service Addt'l  150-55110-475 1,025.00 .00 .00

Total IFLS Indianhead Federated: 5,695.00 .00

INDUSTRIAL SAFETY INC
983 INDUSTRIAL SAFE 55470 PD-Aerosol Fire Suppressi 100-52100-410 318.00 .00 .00

Total INDUSTRIAL SAFETY INC: 318.00 .00

Ingram Library Services
1240 Ingram Library Servi 50163066 Library Books and Material 150-55110-605 174.82 .00 .00

Total Ingram Library Services: 174.82 .00

JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD
438 JUNIOR LIBRARY  QUO-204608-V6 Lib-JuniorGuild-Novels 150-55110-605 443.80 .00 .00

Total JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD: 443.80 .00

Lutz, Allison
1369 Lutz, Allison 2021PUBLICLIB Lib-WIDeptofPublicInstructi 150-55110-205 50.00 50.00 12/31 .00

Total Lutz, Allison: 50.00 50.00

McDonough K-9
1427 McDonough K-9 21-002 K-9 DOG & TRAINING 250-52100-500 10,125.00 10,125.00 01/18 10,125.00

Total McDonough K-9: 10,125.00 10,125.00

MOBERG ELECTRIC INC
752 MOBERG ELECTRI SVI-32276 PW-Cabinet Cooling Fan 620-53835-000 128.80 .00 .00
752 MOBERG ELECTRI SVI-32276 PW-Fan Blower D2E Serie 620-53835-000 324.96 .00 .00

Total MOBERG ELECTRIC INC: 453.76 .00

MOSAIC Technologies
1567 MOSAIC Technologi 11373566 Lib-Phone/Internet/WiFi 150-55110-600 200.60 .00 .00
1567 MOSAIC Technologi 11373566 WWTP-Phone/Internet/WiF 620-53821-000 176.30 .00 .00
1567 MOSAIC Technologi 11373566 PW-Phone/Internet/WiFi/Fa 100-53300-220 217.70 .00 .00
1567 MOSAIC Technologi 11373566 Office-Phone/Internet/WiFi/ 100-51420-310 247.99 .00 .00
1567 MOSAIC Technologi INV-23976 Lib-PhoneInstall&Phones 150-55125-700 1,498.55 .00 .00
1567 MOSAIC Technologi INV-23976 WWTP-PhoneInstall&Phon 620-57000-000 1,498.55 .00 .00
1567 MOSAIC Technologi INV-23976 PW-PhoneInstalls&Phones 100-53300-205 1,498.55 .00 .00
1567 MOSAIC Technologi INV-23976 Office Phone Install & Phon 100-54120-350 1,498.53 .00 .00

Total MOSAIC Technologies: 6,836.77 .00

MULLET BRO FABRICATION
1570 MULLET BRO FAB RAILWAY2021JA RailwayPark Sign/Metal 100-55200-200 250.00 .00 .00

Total MULLET BRO FABRICATION: 250.00 .00

Amended 
FINAL



VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE Payment Approval Report Page:     5
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Net Amount Paid Date Paid YTD Payments
Invoice Amount

Northern Lake Service Inc
1007 Northern Lake Servi 390096 Water Sample Testing 600-68200-000 27.00 .00 .00

Total Northern Lake Service Inc: 27.00 .00

OFTEDAHL, NICHOLAS
1571 OFTEDAHL, NICHO EQUIP REIMB 20 Equipment Reimbursement  100-52100-505 1,796.04 1,796.04 01/18 1,796.04

Total OFTEDAHL, NICHOLAS: 1,796.04 1,796.04

PER MAR SECURITY & RESEARCH CORP
1506 PER MAR SECURI 2409614 Service Call 301 Maple - Li 150-55110-600 239.00 239.00 12/31 .00

Total PER MAR SECURITY & RESEARCH CORP: 239.00 239.00

Polk County Economic Development
1101 Polk County Econo 2021 2021 Contribution 100-56200-700 500.00 .00 .00

Total Polk County Economic Development: 500.00 .00

Polk County Treasurer
93 Polk County Treasur 4TH QTR OCT-D Village of Turtle Lake Court  100-45110-000 30.00 .00 .00

Total Polk County Treasurer: 30.00 .00

PROCHNOW ASSESSING
1457 PROCHNOW ASSE 2021 YEAR OF C Assessor Services 100-51300-400 2,000.00 .00 .00

Total PROCHNOW ASSESSING: 2,000.00 .00

QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC
1259 QUADIENT FINANC N8662649 Postage Meter Lease 100-12000 211.26 .00 .00

Total QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC: 211.26 .00

Quill LLC
94 Quill LLC 13086533 Admin - Office Supplies/Plu 100-51420-312 49.00 49.00 12/31 .00
94 Quill LLC 13108348 Admin-Office Supplies 100-51420-312 52.47 52.47 12/31 .00
94 Quill LLC 13219170 PW-Copy Paper 2 BX 100-53300-200 57.44 57.44 12/31 .00
94 Quill LLC 13219170 PD-CopyPaper 100-52100-310 28.72 28.72 12/31 .00
94 Quill LLC 13219170 Lib-CopyPaper 150-55110-400 26.80 26.80 12/31 .00

Total Quill LLC: 214.43 214.43

Republic Services Inc
61 Republic Services In 0930000920667 Monthly Dumpster Service 100-52100-200 856.89 856.89 12/31 1,721.13-
61 Republic Services In 0930-000928200 Monthly Dumpster Service 100-55200-200 1,721.13 1,721.13 12/29 1,721.13-

Total Republic Services Inc: 2,578.02 2,578.02

SYNERGY COMMUNITY COOPERATIVE
7 SYNERGY COMMU 921125 DEC2020 Sewer Fuels 620-53828-000 185.47 .00 .00
7 SYNERGY COMMU 921125 DEC2020 Water - Fuels 600-66000-000 47.73 .00 .00
7 SYNERGY COMMU 921125 DEC2020 Street Fuels 100-53300-225 848.45 .00 .00
7 SYNERGY COMMU 921125 DEC2020 Police Fuel 100-52100-205 600.59 .00 .00

Total SYNERGY COMMUNITY COOPERATIVE: 1,682.24 .00

TECH SALES CO
758 TECH SALES CO 324779 PW-Calibration Services 620-53833-000 750.00 .00 .00

Amended 
FINAL
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Net Amount Paid Date Paid YTD Payments
Invoice Amount

Total TECH SALES CO: 750.00 .00

THE MASTERS TOUCH LLC
1555 THE MASTERS TO 70182 2020 Tax Bills Barron Co 73.40 .00 .00
1555 THE MASTERS TO P70182 2020 Tax Bill Postage-Barr 100-51800-900 222.95 .00 .00

Total THE MASTERS TOUCH LLC: 296.35 .00

TICE TECHNOLOGIES
841 TICE TECHNOLOG 29325 2021 Sonic Wall Security S 100-51420-315 212.00 .00 .00
841 TICE TECHNOLOG 29325 2021 Sonic Wall Network S 100-52100-700 212.00 .00 .00
841 TICE TECHNOLOG 29386 Police - Tech Support 100-52100-700 18.75 .00 .00
841 TICE TECHNOLOG 29411 Admin-TechSupport-Therm 100-51420-315 120.00 .00 .00

Total TICE TECHNOLOGIES: 562.75 .00

Turtle Lake Area Chamber
921 Turtle Lake Area Ch 2021 CHAMBER  Membership Dues 100-51420-302 50.00 .00 .00

Total Turtle Lake Area Chamber: 50.00 .00

Turtle Lake Fire District
101 Turtle Lake Fire Dist 2021 FIRE DUES Wisconsin Dept of Safety F 100-52350-300 44,680.00 .00 .00

Total Turtle Lake Fire District: 44,680.00 .00

Village of Almena
831 Village of Almena 2020 COURT Court Penalties & Costs 100-45110-000 6,389.19 .00 .00

Total Village of Almena: 6,389.19 .00

VoTL Water & Sewer Department
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 12200.00 ATV Station 100-55200-305 30.38 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 12300.00 Hartzell Ball Fiel 100-55200-305 30.38 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 5070.01Library 150-55110-600 30.38 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 4310.01 Lumber Building 100-55200-305 30.38 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 4750.00 Maintenance Build 100-53300-220 246.28 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 2010.00 Police Operations 100-52100-200 30.38 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 4760.00 Sewer Operations 620-53821-000 888.82 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 2190.00 Office 100-51420-310 37.28 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 2610.00 Park 100-55200-305 121.10 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 1000.00 Water Treatment  600-68001-000 87.63 .00 .00

Total VoTL Water & Sewer Department: 1,533.01 .00

West WI Inspection Agency LLC
1464 West WI Inspection  1503 Building Inspections 100-52350-600 400.00 .00 .00

Total West WI Inspection Agency LLC: 400.00 .00

Wisconsin Municipal Court Clerks Assoc
1517 Wisconsin Municipal  2021JENKINSO Court Clerk Association Du 100-51200-200 45.00 45.00 12/31 .00

Total Wisconsin Municipal Court Clerks Assoc: 45.00 45.00

Wisconsin Rural Water Assoctn
180 Wisconsin Rural Wa S4378 Membership Dues 620-53850-200 390.00 .00 .00

Total Wisconsin Rural Water Assoctn: 390.00 .00

Amended 
FINAL
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XCEL ENERGY
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 280 Industrial Ave 620-53821-000 146.14 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 201 Poplar St 620-53821-000 64.16 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 229 Maple St 100-55200-305 26.41 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 232 Willow St S 100-55200-305 48.14 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 301 Maple St S 150-55110-600 179.93 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 115 Martin Ave E (PD) 100-52100-200 131.42 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 118 Grand Ave (Water Pum 600-62000-000 965.28 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 560 Westen Blvd (Lift Stati 620-53821-000 561.78 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 550 Pine St S (Lift Station- 620-53821-000 74.03 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 228 Maple St N (Lions Clu 100-55200-305 30.76 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 128 Elm St N (Mun Pump # 600-62000-100 45.55 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 528 Logan Ave E (Sewer Pl 620-53821-000 24.96 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 520 Logan Ave E 600-62000-100 142.10 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 302 Pine St (Lift Station #3 620-53821-000 22.73 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 522 Logan Ave E (Sewer Pl 620-53821-000 8,190.09 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 227 Maple St (Park) 100-55200-305 43.65 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 114 Martin Ave E (Office) 100-51420-310 147.77 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 218 Pine St Unit Temp (Par 100-55200-305 17.51 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 107 S Railroad Ave E (Dow 100-53300-220 224.58 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 445 Western Blvd (Unit Wa 600-62000-100 61.34 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 105 Willow St S 100-55200-305 20.33 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 522 Logan Ave E (Sewer Pl 620-53821-000 3,020.39 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 Fire Siren 100-52100-200 93.40 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 714610082 / 403 Street Lighting 100-53300-220 2,068.78 .00 .00

Total XCEL ENERGY: 16,351.23 .00

Grand Totals: 156,095.64 15,127.49

******************************
                                             *                                       *
                                             *      APPROVED BY        *
                                             *                                       *
                                             ******************************

                          __________________________________________

                          __________________________________________

                          __________________________________________

                          __________________________________________

                          __________________________________________

                          __________________________________________

                          __________________________________________

Amended 
FINAL
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Report Criteria:
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Invoices with totals above $0 included.
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Amended 
FINAL
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Invoices with totals above $0 included.
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Net Amount Paid Date Paid YTD Payments
Invoice Amount

Auto Value Parts Store - Turtle Lake
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-Oil Fleet 620-53833-000 9.25 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-AirConstr 620-53833-000 46.08 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-Air Constru 620-53833-000 26.86 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-5W40 Rotella 620-53833-000 90.36 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-5W340 T6 Rotella 620-53833-000 8.49 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-9V Alkaline Battery 620-53833-000 6.79 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-AA Battery 620-53833-000 9.89 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-AA Battery 620-53833-000 9.89 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73147612 PW-AAA Battery 620-53833-000 9.89 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148010 PW-14 PC Nutdriver 100-53300-200 6.49 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148197 PW-Steel Cutting Wheel 620-53827-000 6.98 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148197 PW-25' Tape 620-53827-000 6.99 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148197 PW-Steel Cutting Wheel 620-53827-000 7.98 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148324 PW-Spark Plug 100-53300-235 5.97 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148348 PD-DualHeadAirChuck 100-52100-510 9.99 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148657 PW-Epoxy 620-53835-000 5.49 .00 .00
1291 Auto Value Parts St 73148657 PW-Mini Lamp 620-53835-000 4.99 .00 .00

Total Auto Value Parts Store - Turtle Lake: 272.38 .00

Barron County Highway Dept
80 Barron County High 8700 Patch 9th Ave W of 3rd 100-53300-250 1,947.78 .00 .00

Total Barron County Highway Dept: 1,947.78 .00

Barron County Treasurer
39 Barron County Trea 4TH QTR OCT-D Village of Turtle Lake/Barro 100-45110-000 1,350.00 .00 .00
39 Barron County Trea 4TH QTR OCT-D Village of Almena Court Pe 100-45110-000 510.80 .00 .00

Total Barron County Treasurer: 1,860.80 .00

Barron Electric Cooperative
24 Barron Electric Coo 27730JAN2021 Concession Stand 100-55200-305 35.16 .00 .00
24 Barron Electric Coo 27730JAN2021 13 1/2 Avenue and 1 1/2 St 620-53821-000 71.05 .00 .00
24 Barron Electric Coo 27730JAN2021 Well - Ball Field 600-62000-000 1,619.36 .00 .00

Total Barron Electric Cooperative: 1,725.57 .00

Bergmann's Greenhouses
442 Bergmann's Greenh 1109 Trees-Belle Maple 100-43545-000 215.97 .00 .00
442 Bergmann's Greenh 1109 Tree-AutumnFlameMaple 100-43545-000 79.99 .00 .00
442 Bergmann's Greenh 1109 Trees-BrandywineMaple 100-43545-000 191.98 .00 .00

Total Bergmann's Greenhouses: 487.94 .00

Bowen's Electrical Contracting
182 Bowen's Electrical C 2020DEC21 PW-Garage Electrical Upd 100-53300-240 1,043.62 .00 .00

Total Bowen's Electrical Contracting: 1,043.62 .00

CBS Squared Inc
1320 CBS Squared Inc 7690 Pro Fees-Spreadsheet/Eng 620-57000-800 6,332.50 .00 .00
1320 CBS Squared Inc 7691 Pro Fees-SDWLP App 600-68200-000 255.00 .00 .00
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Invoice Amount

Total CBS Squared Inc: 6,587.50 .00

Center Point, Inc.
805 Center Point, Inc. 1812303 Library Books and Material 150-55110-605 752.64 .00 .00

Total Center Point, Inc.: 752.64 .00

Civic Systems LLC
260 Civic Systems LLC CVC20253 SemiAnnual Software Sup 620-53840-000 3,550.00 .00 .00

Total Civic Systems LLC: 3,550.00 .00

Clear Lake True Value
635 Clear Lake True Val F75405 PW-New Sawzall M18 Tool 100-54120-305 419.00 .00 .00
635 Clear Lake True Val F75405 PW-New Pad M18 Tool 100-54120-305 179.00 .00 .00
635 Clear Lake True Val F75405 PW-New Rocket Dual Pow 100-54120-305 189.00 .00 .00
635 Clear Lake True Val F75405 PW-New Grease Gun Tool 100-54120-305 177.00 .00 .00
635 Clear Lake True Val F75405 PW-New Lithium Battery M 100-54120-305 1.00 .00 .00
635 Clear Lake True Val F75405 PW-New Starter Kit 5.0AH  100-54120-305 1.00 .00 .00
635 Clear Lake True Val F77952 PW-8-PK Conv Glides 100-53300-200 10.99 .00 .00

Total Clear Lake True Value: 976.99 .00

Commercial Testing Laboratory, Inc.
63 Commercial Testing  55923 Water - Lab Testing 600-68200-000 58.50 .00 .00
63 Commercial Testing  55923 Sewer - Lab Testing 620-53826-000 7,074.25 .00 .00

Total Commercial Testing Laboratory, Inc.: 7,132.75 .00

Culligan Water Conditioning
1128 Culligan Water Con 202101058332 Water Delivery Service TL 100-52100-510 18.20 .00 .00
1128 Culligan Water Con 202101058332 Water Delivery Service 100-51420-312 16.40 .00 .00

Total Culligan Water Conditioning: 34.60 .00

Cushman Motor Company Inc
1227 Cushman Motor Co 202581 PW-Switches/Handle 100-53300-235 243.39 .00 .00
1227 Cushman Motor Co 202581 PW-Tire Swivel Spindle 100-53300-235 71.16 .00 .00
1227 Cushman Motor Co 202581 PW-Freight 100-53300-235 14.18 .00 .00

Total Cushman Motor Company Inc: 328.73 .00

D&L CUSTOM SERVICES
1526 D&L CUSTOM SER 920615 Curbstop 304 Pine N 600-65000-000 450.00 .00 .00

Total D&L CUSTOM SERVICES: 450.00 .00

DEMCO Inc
117 DEMCO Inc 6884083 Lib-Steel Shelving 150-55125-650 1,148.59 .00 .00

Total DEMCO Inc: 1,148.59 .00

Department of Administration
38 Department of Admi 4TH QTR OCT-D Village of Turtle Lake/Polk  100-45110-000 171.00 .00 .00
38 Department of Admi 4TH QTR OCT-D Village of Almena Court Pe 100-45110-000 1,205.80 .00 .00
38 Department of Admi 4TH QTR OCT-D Village of Turtle Lake/Barro 100-45110-000 5,496.37 .00 .00

Total Department of Administration: 6,873.17 .00
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Diggers Hotline Inc
227 Diggers Hotline Inc 201 2 55001 eMail Fees for new GIS Sy 620-53402-000 3.20 .00 .00

Total Diggers Hotline Inc: 3.20 .00

EOJohnson Company Inc
168 EOJohnson Compa INV871153 Library Maintenance Contr 150-55110-400 41.93 .00 .00
168 EOJohnson Compa INV873514 PD Maintenance Contract  100-52100-310 117.00 .00 .00

Total EOJohnson Company Inc: 158.93 .00

Ferguson Waterworks #2516
123 Ferguson Waterwor 0468014 PW-Meters 600-64000-000 4,200.00 .00 .00

Total Ferguson Waterworks #2516: 4,200.00 .00

Final Cutz Laser Engraving
1362 Final Cutz Laser En 16DEC2020 PD Name Plates 100-52100-310 18.00 .00 .00

Total Final Cutz Laser Engraving: 18.00 .00

Frontier Ag & Turf
293 Frontier Ag & Turf W30873 PW-Wheel Repair 100-53300-235 98.80 .00 .00

Total Frontier Ag & Turf: 98.80 .00

HAWKINS INC
64 HAWKINS INC 4851651 Sewer Chemicals 620-53826-000 1,104.39 .00 .00
64 HAWKINS INC 48522389 Water Chemicals 600-63000-000 1,736.15 .00 .00

Total HAWKINS INC: 2,840.54 .00

Hildebrand, Scott
1518 Hildebrand, Scott STIPEND 012 Phone Stipend per Contrac 100-51100-100 80.00 80.00 12/31 .00

Total Hildebrand, Scott: 80.00 80.00

HUEBSCH LAUNDRY COMPANY
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10079474 Library Rugs & Supplies 150-55110-305 43.32 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10081191 Public Works - Uniforms 100-53300-200 77.02 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10083642 Police Dept Rugs & Suppli 100-52100-405 25.83 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10083643 Public Works - Uniforms 100-53300-200 86.72 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10083647 Library Rugs & Supplies 150-55110-305 35.34 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10085732 Public Works Rugs and Su 620-53827-000 77.22 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10085733 Public Works Rugs and Su 620-53827-000 144.09 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10087608 Office Rugs & Supplies 100-51420-332 83.44 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10087609 Police Dept Rugs & Suppli 100-52100-405 25.83 .00 .00
36 HUEBSCH LAUND 10087610 Public Works - Uniforms 100-53300-200 77.22 .00 .00

Total HUEBSCH LAUNDRY COMPANY: 676.03 .00

IFLS Indianhead Federated
321 IFLS Indianhead Fe 230045 MORE Annual Content/Mat 150-55110-500 1,300.00 .00 .00
321 IFLS Indianhead Fe 230045 MORE Annual Operating/M 150-55110-500 3,370.00 .00 .00
321 IFLS Indianhead Fe 230076 Lib-Delivery Service Addt'l  150-55110-475 1,025.00 .00 .00

Total IFLS Indianhead Federated: 5,695.00 .00

Ingram Library Services
1240 Ingram Library Servi 50163066 Library Books and Material 150-55110-605 174.82 .00 .00
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Total Ingram Library Services: 174.82 .00

JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD
438 JUNIOR LIBRARY  QUO-204608-V6 Lib-JuniorGuild-Novels 150-55110-605 443.80 .00 .00

Total JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD: 443.80 .00

Lutz, Allison
1369 Lutz, Allison 2021PUBLICLIB Lib-WIDeptofPublicInstructi 150-55110-205 50.00 50.00 12/31 .00

Total Lutz, Allison: 50.00 50.00

MOBERG ELECTRIC INC
752 MOBERG ELECTRI SVI-32276 PW-Cabinet Cooling Fan 620-53835-000 128.80 .00 .00
752 MOBERG ELECTRI SVI-32276 PW-Fan Blower D2E Serie 620-53835-000 324.96 .00 .00

Total MOBERG ELECTRIC INC: 453.76 .00

MOSAIC Technologies
1567 MOSAIC Technologi 11373566 Lib-Phone/Internet/WiFi 150-55110-600 200.60 .00 .00
1567 MOSAIC Technologi 11373566 WWTP-Phone/Internet/WiF 620-53821-000 176.30 .00 .00
1567 MOSAIC Technologi 11373566 PW-Phone/Internet/WiFi/Fa 100-53300-220 217.70 .00 .00
1567 MOSAIC Technologi 11373566 Office-Phone/Internet/WiFi/ 100-51420-310 247.99 .00 .00
1567 MOSAIC Technologi INV-23976 Lib-PhoneInstall&Phones 150-55125-700 1,498.55 .00 .00
1567 MOSAIC Technologi INV-23976 WWTP-PhoneInstall&Phon 620-57000-000 1,498.55 .00 .00
1567 MOSAIC Technologi INV-23976 PW-PhoneInstalls&Phones 100-53300-205 1,498.55 .00 .00
1567 MOSAIC Technologi INV-23976 Office Phone Install & Phon 100-54120-350 1,498.53 .00 .00

Total MOSAIC Technologies: 6,836.77 .00

MULLET BRO FABRICATION
1570 MULLET BRO FAB RAILWAY2021JA RailwayPark Sign/Metal 100-55200-200 250.00 .00 .00

Total MULLET BRO FABRICATION: 250.00 .00

Northern Lake Service Inc
1007 Northern Lake Servi 390096 Water Sample Testing 600-68200-000 27.00 .00 .00

Total Northern Lake Service Inc: 27.00 .00

PER MAR SECURITY & RESEARCH CORP
1506 PER MAR SECURI 2409614 Service Call 301 Maple - Li 150-55110-600 239.00 239.00 12/31 .00

Total PER MAR SECURITY & RESEARCH CORP: 239.00 239.00

Polk County Economic Development
1101 Polk County Econo 2021 2021 Contribution 100-56200-700 500.00 .00 .00

Total Polk County Economic Development: 500.00 .00

Polk County Treasurer
93 Polk County Treasur 4TH QTR OCT-D Village of Turtle Lake Court  100-45110-000 30.00 .00 .00

Total Polk County Treasurer: 30.00 .00

PROCHNOW ASSESSING
1457 PROCHNOW ASSE 2021 YEAR OF C Assessor Services 100-51300-400 2,000.00 .00 .00

Total PROCHNOW ASSESSING: 2,000.00 .00
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QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC
1259 QUADIENT FINANC N8662649 Postage Meter Lease 100-12000 211.26 .00 .00

Total QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC: 211.26 .00

Quill LLC
94 Quill LLC 13086533 Admin - Office Supplies/Plu 100-51420-312 49.00 49.00 12/31 .00
94 Quill LLC 13108348 Admin-Office Supplies 100-51420-312 52.47 52.47 12/31 .00
94 Quill LLC 13219170 PW-Copy Paper 2 BX 100-53300-200 57.44 57.44 12/31 .00
94 Quill LLC 13219170 PD-CopyPaper 100-52100-310 28.72 28.72 12/31 .00
94 Quill LLC 13219170 Lib-CopyPaper 150-55110-400 26.80 26.80 12/31 .00

Total Quill LLC: 214.43 214.43

Republic Services Inc
61 Republic Services In 0930000920667 Monthly Dumpster Service 100-52100-200 856.89 856.89 12/31 1,721.13-
61 Republic Services In 0930-000928200 Monthly Dumpster Service 100-55200-200 1,721.13 1,721.13 12/29 1,721.13-

Total Republic Services Inc: 2,578.02 2,578.02

SYNERGY COMMUNITY COOPERATIVE
7 SYNERGY COMMU 921125 DEC2020 Sewer Fuels 620-53828-000 185.47 .00 .00
7 SYNERGY COMMU 921125 DEC2020 Water - Fuels 600-66000-000 47.73 .00 .00
7 SYNERGY COMMU 921125 DEC2020 Street Fuels 100-53300-225 848.45 .00 .00
7 SYNERGY COMMU 921125 DEC2020 Police Fuel 100-52100-205 600.59 .00 .00

Total SYNERGY COMMUNITY COOPERATIVE: 1,682.24 .00

TECH SALES CO
758 TECH SALES CO 324779 PW-Calibration Services 620-53833-000 750.00 .00 .00

Total TECH SALES CO: 750.00 .00

THE MASTERS TOUCH LLC
1555 THE MASTERS TO 70182 2020 Tax Bills Barron Co 73.40 .00 .00
1555 THE MASTERS TO P70182 2020 Tax Bill Postage-Barr 100-51800-900 222.95 .00 .00

Total THE MASTERS TOUCH LLC: 296.35 .00

TICE TECHNOLOGIES
841 TICE TECHNOLOG 29325 2021 Sonic Wall Security S 100-51420-315 212.00 .00 .00
841 TICE TECHNOLOG 29325 2021 Sonic Wall Network S 100-52100-700 212.00 .00 .00
841 TICE TECHNOLOG 29386 Police - Tech Support 100-52100-700 18.75 .00 .00
841 TICE TECHNOLOG 29411 Admin-TechSupport-Therm 100-51420-315 120.00 .00 .00

Total TICE TECHNOLOGIES: 562.75 .00

Turtle Lake Area Chamber
921 Turtle Lake Area Ch 2021 CHAMBER  Membership Dues 100-51420-302 50.00 .00 .00

Total Turtle Lake Area Chamber: 50.00 .00

Turtle Lake Fire District
101 Turtle Lake Fire Dist 2021 FIRE DUES Wisconsin Dept of Safety F 100-52350-300 44,680.00 .00 .00

Total Turtle Lake Fire District: 44,680.00 .00

Village of Almena
831 Village of Almena 2020 COURT Court Penalties & Costs 100-45110-000 6,389.19 .00 .00
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Total Village of Almena: 6,389.19 .00

VoTL Water & Sewer Department
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 12200.00 ATV Station 100-55200-305 30.38 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 12300.00 Hartzell Ball Fiel 100-55200-305 30.38 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 5070.01Library 150-55110-600 30.38 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 4310.01 Lumber Building 100-55200-305 30.38 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 4750.00 Maintenance Build 100-53300-220 246.28 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 2010.00 Police Operations 100-52100-200 30.38 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 4760.00 Sewer Operations 620-53821-000 888.82 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 2190.00 Office 100-51420-310 37.28 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 2610.00 Park 100-55200-305 121.10 .00 .00
37 VoTL Water & Sewe DEC-2020 1000.00 Water Treatment  600-68001-000 87.63 .00 .00

Total VoTL Water & Sewer Department: 1,533.01 .00

West WI Inspection Agency LLC
1464 West WI Inspection  1503 Building Inspections 100-52350-600 400.00 .00 .00

Total West WI Inspection Agency LLC: 400.00 .00

Wisconsin Municipal Court Clerks Assoc
1517 Wisconsin Municipal  2021JENKINSO Court Clerk Association Du 100-51200-200 45.00 45.00 12/31 .00

Total Wisconsin Municipal Court Clerks Assoc: 45.00 45.00

Wisconsin Rural Water Assoctn
180 Wisconsin Rural Wa S4378 Membership Dues 620-53850-200 390.00 .00 .00

Total Wisconsin Rural Water Assoctn: 390.00 .00

XCEL ENERGY
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 280 Industrial Ave 620-53821-000 146.14 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 201 Poplar St 620-53821-000 64.16 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 229 Maple St 100-55200-305 26.41 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 232 Willow St S 100-55200-305 48.14 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 301 Maple St S 150-55110-600 179.93 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 115 Martin Ave E (PD) 100-52100-200 131.42 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 118 Grand Ave (Water Pum 600-62000-000 965.28 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 560 Westen Blvd (Lift Stati 620-53821-000 561.78 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 550 Pine St S (Lift Station- 620-53821-000 74.03 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 228 Maple St N (Lions Clu 100-55200-305 30.76 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 128 Elm St N (Mun Pump # 600-62000-100 45.55 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 528 Logan Ave E (Sewer Pl 620-53821-000 24.96 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 520 Logan Ave E 600-62000-100 142.10 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 302 Pine St (Lift Station #3 620-53821-000 22.73 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 522 Logan Ave E (Sewer Pl 620-53821-000 8,190.09 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 227 Maple St (Park) 100-55200-305 43.65 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 114 Martin Ave E (Office) 100-51420-310 147.77 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 218 Pine St Unit Temp (Par 100-55200-305 17.51 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 107 S Railroad Ave E (Dow 100-53300-220 224.58 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 445 Western Blvd (Unit Wa 600-62000-100 61.34 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 105 Willow St S 100-55200-305 20.33 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 522 Logan Ave E (Sewer Pl 620-53821-000 3,020.39 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 712355345 / 595 Fire Siren 100-52100-200 93.40 .00 .00
21 XCEL ENERGY 714610082 / 403 Street Lighting 100-53300-220 2,068.78 .00 .00

Total XCEL ENERGY: 16,351.23 .00
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Grand Totals: 136,082.19 3,206.45

******************************
                                             *                                       *
                                             *      APPROVED BY        *
                                             *                                       *
                                             ******************************

                          __________________________________________

                          __________________________________________

                          __________________________________________

                          __________________________________________

                          __________________________________________

                          __________________________________________

                          __________________________________________

Report Criteria:
Detail report.
Invoices with totals above $0 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.
Invoice Detail.Input Date = 12/22/2020-01/31/2021



Date Rec'd Establishment Applicant Name Birth Date Offenses
Date Approved
by Police Chief

J. Cools Clark, Judy Dec-71 Yes 12/x/2020
BP / Applegreens Mossman, Angela Apr-85 No 12/x/2020

Village of Turtle Lake
CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS

January 18, 2021

OPERATORS LICENSES



Checks to:
• TL School
• WITC
• Barron Co

have been disbursed

treasurer
Highlight

treasurer
Highlight

treasurer
Highlight



 
G/L DEBIT CREDIT

Account #

Village General 0.30% 001-11100 $631.22
Interest - Tourism 500-48500-900 -                   
Interest - Water 600-41900-000 -                   
Interest - Sewer 620-48100-000 -                   
Interest - Library 150-45500-000 -                   
Interest - General 100-48100-000 $0.00
Average Ledger Balance

CDBG Housing 0.30% 200-11100 $7.17
Interest 200-48100-000 $7.17
Average Ledger Balance

TLPD K9 Unit Savings 0.09% 250-11300 $7.18
Quarterly Interest 250-48100-000 $7.18
Average Ledger Balance

S & W Savings 0.10% 600-13200 $0.10
Water Interest Income 600-41900-000 $0.10
Average Ledger Balance

Safe Drinking Water Loans 0.30% 600-13300 $23.13
Water Interest Income 600-41900-000 $23.13
Average Ledger Balance

Sewer Bond & Int Redemption 0.14% 620-11520 $1.19
Sewer Interest 620-48100-000 $1.19
Average Ledger Balance

Real Estate Tax Account 0.30% 800-11100 $2.63
Interest 100-48100-000 $2.63
Average Ledger Balance

Petty Cash $0.00
Bank Balance $0.00

TOTAL $672.62 $41.40

$23,678.09

$1,204.65

$90,778.37

$9,941.20

$10,310.42

$705.86

Village of Turtle Lake
DAIRY STATE BANK

I N T E R E S T
December 31, 2020

$2,477,371.61

$28,127.90



 
G/L DEBIT CREDIT

Account #

General Working Capital 0.35% 100-11150 $139.00
Interest 100-48100-000 $139.00
Average Ledger Balance

TIF Reserves 0.35% 405-11150 $60.28
Interest 405-48100-000 $60.28
Average Ledger Balance

Tourism Fund Reserves 0.35% 500-11150 $30.14
Interest 500-48500-900 $30.14
Average Ledger Balance

Water Fund Reserves 0.35% 600-13150 $90.43
Interest 600-41900-000 $90.43
Average Ledger Balance

Sewer Fund Reserves 0.35% 620-11150 $151.02
Interest 620-48100-000 $151.02
Average Ledger Balance

TOTAL FOR CUMBERLAND FEDERAL BANK MONEY MARKET ACCOUNTS $470.87 $470.87

Sewer Reserve & Depreciation 0.35% 620-11540 $34.25
Interest 620-48100-000 $34.25
Average Ledger Balance

Debt Service Fund 0.35% 300-11150 $24.59
Interest 300-48100-000 $24.59
Average Ledger Balance

TOTAL FOR ALL CUMBERLAND FEDERAL BANK ACCOUNTS $529.71 $529.71

202,797.20$         

Village of Turtle Lake
CUMBERLAND FEDERAL BANK

I N T E R E S T
December 31, 2020

467,599.61$         

101,398.59$         

304,195.81$         

507,031.24$         

115,216.26$         

82,737.18$           
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STREET REVENUES

100-46210-000 STATE TRANSPORTATION AID 84,288.54 84,288.54 93,100.00 8,811.46 90.5
100-46440-000 LAWN & WEED CONTROL FEES 450.00 450.00 200.00 ( 250.00) 225.0
100-46500-000 OTHER STREET REVENUE 16,461.02 16,461.02 100.00 ( 16,361.02) 16461.

TOTAL STREET REVENUES 101,199.56 101,199.56 93,400.00 ( 7,799.56) 108.4

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 101,199.56 101,199.56 93,400.00 ( 7,799.56) 108.4
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STREETS & HIGHWAYS OPERATING

100-53300-001 STREETS - SALARIES AND WAGES 26,342.46 26,342.46 27,689.00 1,346.54 95.1
100-53300-011 SNOW REMOVAL OT & MATERIALS 4,947.19 4,947.19 10,000.00 5,052.81 49.5
100-53300-100 STREETS - BENEFITS 18,583.34 18,583.34 13,774.00 (                4,809.34) 134.9
100-53300-200 SHOP SUPPLIES/MTLS/MISC 7,008.17 7,008.17 3,000.00 (                4,008.17) 233.6
100-53300-205 COMMUNICATIONS-PHONE/INTERNET 3,364.33 3,364.33 2,000.00 (                1,364.33) 168.2
100-53300-210 CONFERENCES/TRAINING/TRAVEL .00 .00 250.00 250.00 .0
100-53300-220 UTILITIES 40,239.29 40,239.29 37,250.00 (                2,989.29) 108.0
100-53300-225 FUEL, GREASE & OIL 7,769.56 7,769.56 9,000.00 1,230.44 86.3
100-53300-230 STREET SWEEPER/BROOMS 1,028.81 1,028.81 5,000.00 3,971.19 20.6
100-53300-235 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 10,044.53 10,044.53 8,000.00 (                2,044.53) 125.6
100-53300-240 BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 476.99 476.99 5,000.00 4,523.01 9.5
100-53300-250 ASPHALT/CONCRETE 2,060.76 2,060.76 .00 (                2,060.76) .0
100-53300-258 STREET REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3,225.00 3,225.00 25,000.00 21,775.00 12.9
100-53300-260 LANDFILL 41.99 41.99 500.00 458.01 8.4
100-53300-265 SALT/SAND/GRAVEL 4,703.93 4,703.93 .00 (                4,703.93) .0
100-53300-270 STREET SIGNAGE/TRAFFIC MARKING 11,753.55 11,753.55 8,000.00 (                3,753.55) 146.9
100-53300-275 CONTRACT LABOR/OUTSIDE SERVICE 8,625.00 8,625.00 .00 (                8,625.00) .0

TOTAL STREETS & HIGHWAYS OPERATING 150,214.90 150,214.90 154,463.00 4,248.10 97.3

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 150,214.90 150,214.90 154,463.00 4,248.10 97.3

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (              49,015.34) (              49,015.34) (              61,063.00) (              12,047.66) (  80.3)
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TAXES

100-41110-000 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 1,123,817.67 1,123,817.67 703,904.00 (            419,913.67) 159.7
100-41120-000 LIBRARY MAINTENANCE OF EFFORT .00 .00 (              67,822.00) ( 67,822.00) .0
100-41140-000 MOBILE HOME FEES 13,842.76 13,842.76 6,000.00 ( 7,842.76) 230.7
100-41210-000 LODGING TAXES 12,318.94 12,318.94 30,000.00 17,681.06 41.1
100-41310-000 TAXES FROM UTILITIES-S & W 82,500.00 82,500.00 90,000.00 7,500.00 91.7
100-41320-000 IN LIEU OF TAXES OTHER 16,709.09 16,709.09 8,500.00 (                8,209.09) 196.6

TOTAL TAXES 1,249,188.46 1,249,188.46 770,582.00 (            478,606.46) 162.1

PARK & RECREATION FEES

100-42201-000 RECREATION PROGRAM & REG. FEES .00 .00 175.00 175.00 .0
100-42300-000 PARK FEES & SHELTER RENTALS 3,308.00 3,308.00 2,800.00 ( 508.00) 118.1

TOTAL PARK & RECREATION FEES 3,308.00 3,308.00 2,975.00 ( 333.00) 111.2

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

100-43410-000 STATE SHARED REVENUES 213,450.40 213,450.40 218,164.00 4,713.60 97.8
100-43430-000 STATE COMPUTER AID 2,961.97 2,961.97 .00 ( 2,961.97) .0
100-43521-000 STATE POLICE TRAINING AID 800.00 800.00 .00 ( 800.00) .0
100-43680-000 STATE GRANTS 111,124.21 111,124.21 .00 (            111,124.21) .0

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE 328,336.58 328,336.58 218,164.00 (            110,172.58) 150.5

LICENSES & PERMITS

100-44110-000 LIQUOR/BEVERAGE/OP LICENSES 2,235.00 2,235.00 9,750.00 7,515.00 22.9
100-44120-000 OTHER BUSINESS/SELLER LICENSES 110.00 110.00 100.00 ( 10.00) 110.0
100-44200-000 DOG/CAT AND KENNEL LICENSES 472.50 472.50 300.00 ( 172.50) 157.5
100-44300-000 BUILDING PERMITS 12,297.81 12,297.81 10,000.00 (                2,297.81) 123.0

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 15,115.31 15,115.31 20,150.00 5,034.69 75.0

COURT

100-45110-000 COURT PENALTIES AND COSTS 111,057.81 111,057.81 100,000.00 ( 11,057.81) 111.1
100-45130-000 PARKING VIOLATIONS 800.00 800.00 1,200.00 400.00 66.7

TOTAL COURT 111,857.81 111,857.81 101,200.00 ( 10,657.81) 110.5

DR
AF
T



VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE
REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2020

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 01/18/2021     03:15PM       PAGE: 2

STREET REVENUES

100-46210-000 STATE TRANSPORTATION AID 84,288.54 84,288.54 93,100.00 8,811.46 90.5
100-46440-000 LAWN & WEED CONTROL FEES 450.00 450.00 200.00 (                   250.00) 225.0
100-46500-000 OTHER STREET REVENUE 16,461.02 16,461.02 100.00 (              16,361.02) 16461.

TOTAL STREET REVENUES 101,199.56 101,199.56 93,400.00 (                7,799.56) 108.4

PUBLIC SAFETY REVENUES

100-47310-000 PUBLIC SAFETY REVENUE 106.00 106.00 .00 (                   106.00) .0
100-47313-000 PUBLIC SAFETY GRANTS .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0
100-47321-000 CONTRACT POLICE PROTECTION 24,131.25 24,131.25 30,000.00 5,868.75 80.4
100-47323-000 FIRE INSURANCE TAX .00 .00 4,000.00 4,000.00 .0
100-47390-000 MISC REVENUES AND DONATIONS 5,130.02 5,130.02 500.00 (                4,630.02) 1026.0

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY REVENUES 29,367.27 29,367.27 35,500.00 6,132.73 82.7

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

100-48100-000 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 13,414.69 13,414.69 20,000.00 6,585.31 67.1
100-48250-000 BUILIDNG SPACE RENTAL 8,800.00 8,800.00 12,000.00 3,200.00 73.3
100-48300-000 EQUIPMENT SALES 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00 (                2,500.00) .0
100-48350-000 LAND SALES .00 .00 9,000.00 9,000.00 .0
100-48400-000 INSURANCE DIVIDENDS 11,311.41 11,311.41 4,000.00 (                7,311.41) 282.8
100-48900-000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 12,751.67 12,751.67 500.00 (              12,251.67) 2550.3

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 48,777.77 48,777.77 45,500.00 (                3,277.77) 107.2

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 1,887,150.76 1,887,150.76 1,287,471.00 (            599,679.76) 146.6
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DEPT 000

100-51000-001 BOARD - SALARIES AND WAGES 15,501.01 15,501.01 16,000.00 498.99 96.9
100-51000-011 COMMITTEE - SALARIES AND WAGES 30.00 30.00 500.00 470.00 6.0
100-51000-100 BOARD/COMMITTEE - BENEFITS 1,197.23 1,197.23 1,000.00 (                   197.23) 119.7
100-51000-150 BOARD/COMMITTEE - SUPPLIES 199.92 199.92 350.00 150.08 57.1
100-51000-200 BRD/COM- CONF/TRAINING/TRAVEL .00 .00 1,250.00 1,250.00 .0
100-51000-300 BRD/COM - DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS .00 .00 600.00 600.00 .0

TOTAL DEPT 000 16,928.16 16,928.16 19,700.00 2,771.84 85.9

ADMINISTRATION

100-51100-001 ADMINISTRATOR - SALARIES AND 43,573.05 43,573.05 .00 (              43,573.05) .0
100-51100-100 ADMINISTRATOR -  BENEFITS 18,570.07 18,570.07 .00 (              18,570.07) .0
100-51100-200 ADMINISTR-CONF/TRAINING/TRAVEL 1,010.50 1,010.50 .00 (                1,010.50) .0

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 63,153.62 63,153.62 .00 (              63,153.62) .0

CLERK

100-51125-001 CLERK - SALARIES AND WAGES 18,024.35 18,024.35 21,518.00 3,493.65 83.8
100-51125-011 ADMIN ASST- SALARIES AND WAGES .00 .00 1,664.00 1,664.00 .0
100-51125-100 CLERK - BENEFITS 12,092.79 12,092.79 14,696.00 2,603.21 82.3

TOTAL CLERK 30,117.14 30,117.14 37,878.00 7,760.86 79.5

ELECTIONS

100-51175-001 ADMIN ELECTION - SALARIES AND 6,201.40 6,201.40 4,304.00 (                1,897.40) 144.1
100-51175-011 POLL WORKER - SALARIES AND WA 5,667.50 5,667.50 5,500.00 (                   167.50) 103.1
100-51175-100 ELECTION - BENEFITS 3,406.91 3,406.91 2,939.00 (                   467.91) 115.9
100-51175-300 ELECTION - OPERATION EXPENSES 5,630.37 5,630.37 7,200.00 1,569.63 78.2

TOTAL ELECTIONS 20,906.18 20,906.18 19,943.00 (                   963.18) 104.8

MUNICIPAL COURT

100-51200-001 MUNICIPAL COURT - SALARIES AND 36,678.69 36,678.69 35,396.00 (                1,282.69) 103.6
100-51200-100 MUNICIPAL COURT - BENEFITS 20,742.97 20,742.97 20,461.00 (                   281.97) 101.4
100-51200-200 MUNICIPAL COURT - OPERATIONS 3,943.30 3,943.30 1,000.00 (                2,943.30) 394.3
100-51200-205 MUNICIPAL COURT - OFFICE SPACE 8,800.00 8,800.00 12,000.00 3,200.00 73.3
100-51200-210 MUNICL CRT-CONF/TRAINING/TRVL 28.75 28.75 .00 (                     28.75) .0
100-51200-215 MUNICIPAL COURT - JAIL FEES .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0
100-51200-300 MUNICIPAL CRT - SOFTWARE/TECH 457.75 457.75 3,000.00 2,542.25 15.3

TOTAL MUNICIPAL COURT 70,651.46 70,651.46 72,157.00 1,505.54 97.9
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MUNICIPAL COURT - CAPITAL

100-51225-500 CAPITAL - MUNI COURT PURCHASES 1,838.50 1,838.50 750.00 (                1,088.50) 245.1

TOTAL MUNICIPAL COURT - CAPITAL 1,838.50 1,838.50 750.00 (                1,088.50) 245.1

LEGAL

100-51250-100 LEGAL FEES - ATTY REPRESENTATN 4,400.76 4,400.76 10,000.00 5,599.24 44.0
100-51250-200 LEGAL FEES - CONSULTING 2,654.84 2,654.84 12,000.00 9,345.16 22.1

TOTAL LEGAL 7,055.60 7,055.60 22,000.00 14,944.40 32.1

TREASURER

100-51300-001 TREASURER - SALARIES AND WAGES 8,763.44 8,763.44 .00 (                8,763.44) .0
100-51300-100 TREASURER - BENEFITS 1,942.48 1,942.48 .00 (                1,942.48) .0
100-51300-200 ACCOUNTING AND AUDIT SERVICES 23,349.39 23,349.39 14,000.00 (                9,349.39) 166.8
100-51300-400 ASSESSOR SERVICES 5,300.00 5,300.00 5,600.00 300.00 94.6

TOTAL TREASURER 39,355.31 39,355.31 19,600.00 (              19,755.31) 200.8

GENERAL OPERATING

100-51420-001 JANITORIAL - SALARIES AND WAGE .00 .00 2,200.00 2,200.00 .0
100-51420-100 JANITORIAL - BENEFITS .00 .00 153.00 153.00 .0
100-51420-200 INSURANCES-LIABILITY/PROP/BOND 19,135.90 19,135.90 12,000.00 (                7,135.90) 159.5
100-51420-205 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION 12,594.98 12,594.98 20,500.00 7,905.02 61.4
100-51420-210 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 184.23 184.23 2,000.00 1,815.77 9.2
100-51420-220 HUMAN RESOURCES RELATED .00 .00 750.00 750.00 .0
100-51420-300 NOTICES & PUBLICATIONS 3,855.86 3,855.86 7,000.00 3,144.14 55.1
100-51420-302 DUES, LICENSES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 250.00 250.00 500.00 250.00 50.0
100-51420-310 UTILITIES 4,428.42 4,428.42 6,000.00 1,571.58 73.8
100-51420-312 OFFICE SUPPLIES & MISC 2,150.86 2,150.86 2,250.00 99.14 95.6
100-51420-315 SOFTWARE/TECH SERVICES/UPGRADE 2,973.87 2,973.87 2,750.00 (                   223.87) 108.1
100-51420-318 OFFICE EQUIPMENT / COPIER 1,796.49 1,796.49 975.00 (                   821.49) 184.3
100-51420-320 CONFERENCES/TRAINING/TRAVEL 1,767.45 1,767.45 3,500.00 1,732.55 50.5
100-51420-322 COMMUNICATIONS-PHONE, INTERNET 7,111.89 7,111.89 4,500.00 (                2,611.89) 158.0
100-51420-325 WEB SITE RELATED 353.90 353.90 900.00 546.10 39.3
100-51420-328 POSTAGE, SHIPPING AND METER 1,535.70 1,535.70 1,750.00 214.30 87.8
100-51420-330 AWARDS/CELEBRATIONS .00 .00 550.00 550.00 .0
100-51420-332 BUILDING/OFFICE REPAIR & MAINT 1,738.93 1,738.93 500.00 (                1,238.93) 347.8
100-51420-335 HVAC REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

TOTAL GENERAL OPERATING 59,878.48 59,878.48 69,278.00 9,399.52 86.4
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TREASURER

100-51520-001 TREASURER-WAGES 3,128.70 3,128.70 .00 (                3,128.70) .0
100-51520-100 TREASURER-BENEFITS 1,899.91 1,899.91 .00 (                1,899.91) .0

TOTAL TREASURER 5,028.61 5,028.61 .00 (                5,028.61) .0

GENERAL - CAPITAL

100-51525-200 CAPITAL - RECODIFICATION .00 .00 4,000.00 4,000.00 .0
100-51525-300 CAPITAL - OFFICE EQUIPMENT 250.20 250.20 1,000.00 749.80 25.0
100-51525-400 CAPITAL - OFFICE RENOVATION .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0
100-51525-500 CAPITAL - EQUIPMENT & SOFTWARE 10,742.37 10,742.37 5,000.00 (                5,742.37) 214.9

TOTAL GENERAL - CAPITAL 10,992.57 10,992.57 11,500.00 507.43 95.6

TAX RELATED - MISCELLANEOUS

100-51800-900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 3,728.63 3,728.63 250.00 (                3,478.63) 1491.5

TOTAL TAX RELATED - MISCELLANEOUS 3,728.63 3,728.63 250.00 (                3,478.63) 1491.5

PUBLIC SAFETY OPERATING

100-52100-001 POLICE - SALARIES AND WAGES 319,408.00 319,408.00 292,821.00 (              26,587.00) 109.1
100-52100-100 POLICE - BENEFITS 164,689.14 164,689.14 177,258.00 12,568.86 92.9
100-52100-200 UTILITIES 6,147.73 6,147.73 5,000.00 (                1,147.73) 123.0
100-52100-205 FUEL & OIL 7,941.91 7,941.91 15,000.00 7,058.09 53.0
100-52100-300 COMMUNICATIONS: PHONE/INTERNET 4,589.27 4,589.27 4,500.00 (                     89.27) 102.0
100-52100-305 POSTAGE AND SHIPPING 396.30 396.30 750.00 353.70 52.8
100-52100-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES/EQUIP/MISC 1,955.75 1,955.75 2,500.00 544.25 78.2
100-52100-400 CONFERENCES/TRAINING/TRAVEL 1,683.15 1,683.15 2,500.00 816.85 67.3
100-52100-405 REPAIRS/MAINT-BUILDING 9,925.65 9,925.65 1,500.00 (                8,425.65) 661.7
100-52100-410 REPAIRS/MAINT- EQUIPMENT 1,364.82 1,364.82 10,000.00 8,635.18 13.7
100-52100-500 REPAIRS/MAINT-VEHICLES 10,508.76 10,508.76 6,000.00 (                4,508.76) 175.2
100-52100-505 UNIFORMS 3,272.68 3,272.68 4,500.00 1,227.32 72.7
100-52100-510 OPERATION SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT 3,857.20 3,857.20 1,500.00 (                2,357.20) 257.2
100-52100-600 TIRES & REPAIRS 1,228.32 1,228.32 1,200.00 (                     28.32) 102.4
100-52100-605 AMMUNITION 1,045.38 1,045.38 1,500.00 454.62 69.7
100-52100-700 TECH SUPPORT/ SOFTWARE 2,667.50 2,667.50 4,000.00 1,332.50 66.7
100-52100-900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 12,742.35 12,742.35 1,000.00 (              11,742.35) 1274.2

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY OPERATING 553,423.91 553,423.91 531,529.00 (              21,894.91) 104.1
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PUBLIC SAFETY - CAPITAL

100-52125-705 CAPITAL - SQUAD REPLACEMENT .00 .00 20,000.00 20,000.00 .0
100-52125-800 CAPITAL - POLICE EQUIPMENT 2,569.02 2,569.02 3,500.00 930.98 73.4
100-52125-802 CAPITAL - COMPUTER REPLACEMENT 9,044.71 9,044.71 2,000.00 (                7,044.71) 452.2
100-52125-805 CAPITAL -  ANNUAL SOFTWARE 4,865.08 4,865.08 9,500.00 4,634.92 51.2
100-52125-808 CAPITAL - BUILDING RENOVATIONS 66,142.00 66,142.00 1,000.00 (              65,142.00) 6614.2

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY - CAPITAL 82,620.81 82,620.81 36,000.00 (              46,620.81) 229.5

PUBLIC SAFETY - OTHER

100-52350-001 ANIMAL CONTROL - SALARIES & WA .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0
100-52350-100 ANIMAL CONTROL EXPENSES .00 .00 75.00 75.00 .0
100-52350-300 FIRE DISTRICT 48,769.83 48,769.83 45,050.00 (                3,719.83) 108.3
100-52350-500 CONTRIBUTIONS- 1ST RESPONDERS .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .0
100-52350-550 CONTRIBUTIONS - FOOD PANTRY 6,580.75 6,580.75 1,000.00 (                5,580.75) 658.1
100-52350-600 BUILDING INSPECTOR SERVICES 11,907.30 11,907.30 7,500.00 (                4,407.30) 158.8
100-52350-800 STORM WARNING SIREN .00 .00 975.00 975.00 .0
100-52350-850 HIGHWAY SPEED BOARDS 307.98 307.98 1,200.00 892.02 25.7

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY - OTHER 67,565.86 67,565.86 58,000.00 (                9,565.86) 116.5

STREETS & HIGHWAYS OPERATING

100-53300-001 STREETS - SALARIES AND WAGES 26,342.46 26,342.46 27,689.00 1,346.54 95.1
100-53300-011 SNOW REMOVAL OT & MATERIALS 4,947.19 4,947.19 10,000.00 5,052.81 49.5
100-53300-100 STREETS - BENEFITS 18,583.34 18,583.34 13,774.00 (                4,809.34) 134.9
100-53300-200 SHOP SUPPLIES/MTLS/MISC 7,008.17 7,008.17 3,000.00 (                4,008.17) 233.6
100-53300-205 COMMUNICATIONS-PHONE/INTERNET 3,364.33 3,364.33 2,000.00 (                1,364.33) 168.2
100-53300-210 CONFERENCES/TRAINING/TRAVEL .00 .00 250.00 250.00 .0
100-53300-220 UTILITIES 40,239.29 40,239.29 37,250.00 (                2,989.29) 108.0
100-53300-225 FUEL, GREASE & OIL 7,769.56 7,769.56 9,000.00 1,230.44 86.3
100-53300-230 STREET SWEEPER/BROOMS 1,028.81 1,028.81 5,000.00 3,971.19 20.6
100-53300-235 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 10,044.53 10,044.53 8,000.00 (                2,044.53) 125.6
100-53300-240 BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 476.99 476.99 5,000.00 4,523.01 9.5
100-53300-250 ASPHALT/CONCRETE 2,060.76 2,060.76 .00 (                2,060.76) .0
100-53300-258 STREET REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3,225.00 3,225.00 25,000.00 21,775.00 12.9
100-53300-260 LANDFILL 41.99 41.99 500.00 458.01 8.4
100-53300-265 SALT/SAND/GRAVEL 4,703.93 4,703.93 .00 (                4,703.93) .0
100-53300-270 STREET SIGNAGE/TRAFFIC MARKING 11,753.55 11,753.55 8,000.00 (                3,753.55) 146.9
100-53300-275 CONTRACT LABOR/OUTSIDE SERVICE 8,625.00 8,625.00 .00 (                8,625.00) .0

TOTAL STREETS & HIGHWAYS OPERATING 150,214.90 150,214.90 154,463.00 4,248.10 97.3
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PUBLIC WORKS - CAPITAL

100-54120-300 CAPITAL - STORM SEWER R & M 708.09 708.09 5,000.00 4,291.91 14.2
100-54120-301 CAPITAL - STREET IMPROVEMENTS 149,950.28 149,950.28 93,100.00 (              56,850.28) 161.1
100-54120-305 CAPITAL - SHOP OFFICE EQUIPMNT .00 .00 250.00 250.00 .0
100-54120-310 CAPITAL - STORM/BRUSH SITE REM 6,684.68 6,684.68 .00 (                6,684.68) .0
100-54120-350 CAPITAL - EQUIPMENT REPLACEMMT 94,851.82 94,851.82 30,000.00 (              64,851.82) 316.2

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS - CAPITAL 252,194.87 252,194.87 128,350.00 (            123,844.87) 196.5

LIBRARY

100-55110-100 LIBRARY - BENEFITS 4.16 4.16 .00 (                       4.16) .0

TOTAL LIBRARY 4.16 4.16 .00 (                       4.16) .0

PARKS - CULTURE/REC/EDU

100-55200-001 PARKS - SALARIES AND WAGES 17,396.69 17,396.69 21,650.00 4,253.31 80.4
100-55200-100 PARKS - BENEFITS 9,704.80 9,704.80 6,869.00 (                2,835.80) 141.3
100-55200-200 PARKS SUPPLIES / MAINTENANCE 7,616.49 7,616.49 3,000.00 (                4,616.49) 253.9
100-55200-202 PARKS BLDG & EQPMNT R&M 1,140.06 1,140.06 2,000.00 859.94 57.0
100-55200-203 FUEL, GREASE AND OIL 966.07 966.07 800.00 (                   166.07) 120.8
100-55200-204 PARKS & TREES *FROM GRANT $$ 30,340.00 30,340.00 .00 (              30,340.00) .0
100-55200-205 CONFERENCES, TRAINING, TRAVEL 29.51 29.51 1,000.00 970.49 3.0
100-55200-300 FEES AND DUES 227.50 227.50 200.00 (                     27.50) 113.8
100-55200-305 UTILITIES 11,748.82 11,748.82 11,500.00 (                   248.82) 102.2
100-55200-450 RECREATION PROGRAM EXPENSES .00 .00 175.00 175.00 .0
100-55200-475 NATIONAL NIGHT OUT 202.71 202.71 1,000.00 797.29 20.3
100-55200-500 ADVERTISING/PRINTING 636.00 636.00 150.00 (                   486.00) 424.0

TOTAL PARKS - CULTURE/REC/EDU 80,008.65 80,008.65 48,344.00 (              31,664.65) 165.5

PARKS - CAPITAL

100-55400-200 CAPITAL-PARK IMPROVMENTS 604.85 604.85 .00 (                   604.85) .0
100-55400-500 CAPITAL-PARK REPLACEMENTS .00 .00 3,500.00 3,500.00 .0

TOTAL PARKS - CAPITAL 604.85 604.85 3,500.00 2,895.15 17.3DR
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PLANNING - ZONING - DEVELOPMNT

100-56200-001 PLANNING/ZONING- WAGES .00 .00 750.00 750.00 .0
100-56200-200 PLANNING OPERATIONS 27,450.00 27,450.00 150.00 (              27,300.00) 18300.
100-56200-210 PUBLICATIONS AND NOTICES .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0
100-56200-400 ZONING OPERATIONS 5,855.00 5,855.00 300.00 (                5,555.00) 1951.7
100-56200-700 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 100.0
100-56200-900 OUTSIDE/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES .00 .00 2,800.00 2,800.00 .0

TOTAL PLANNING - ZONING - DEVELOPMNT 34,805.00 34,805.00 6,000.00 (              28,805.00) 580.1

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 1,551,077.27 1,551,077.27 1,239,242.00 (            311,835.27) 125.2

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 336,073.49 336,073.49 48,229.00 (            287,844.49) 696.8
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LIBRARY REVENUES

150-45500-000 INTEREST - LIBRARY 237.05 237.05 250.00 12.95 94.8
150-45501-000 LIBRARY FINES 306.40 306.40 .00 ( 306.40) .0
150-45502-000 SALE OF BOOKS 88.20 88.20 1,000.00 911.80 8.8
150-45503-000 DONATIONS/MEMORIALS 1,806.75 1,806.75 500.00 ( 1,306.75) 361.4
150-45504-000 COUNTY ACT PAYMENTS 40,065.55 40,065.55 40,000.00 ( 65.55) 100.2
150-45505-000 MAINTENANCE OF EFFORT .00 .00 67,822.00 67,822.00 .0
150-45800-000 COPIER USAGE FEES 716.32 716.32 1,400.00 683.68 51.2
150-45900-000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 451.95 451.95 .00 ( 451.95) .0

TOTAL LIBRARY REVENUES 43,672.22 43,672.22 110,972.00 67,299.78 39.4

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 43,672.22 43,672.22 110,972.00 67,299.78 39.4
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LIBRARY OPERATING

150-55110-001 LIBRARY - SALARIES & WAGES 58,475.83 58,475.83 58,463.00 ( 12.83) 100.0
150-55110-100 LIBRARY - BENEFITS 18,730.30 18,730.30 19,510.00 779.70 96.0
150-55110-200 ADVERTISING .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0
150-55110-202 POSTAGE AND SHIPPING .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0
150-55110-205 CONFERENCES/TRAINING/TRAVEL 331.26 331.26 1,000.00 668.74 33.1
150-55110-210 LIBRARY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,155.82 1,155.82 100.00 ( 1,055.82) 1155.8
150-55110-300 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 284.87 284.87 500.00 215.13 57.0
150-55110-305 JANITORIAL 1,092.23 1,092.23 1,500.00 407.77 72.8
150-55110-350 SPECIAL PROGRAMS 461.97 461.97 1,000.00 538.03 46.2
150-55110-400 SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS 4,430.77 4,430.77 2,000.00 (                2,430.77) 221.5
150-55110-405 SUBSCRIPTIONS/CIRCULATION 287.90 287.90 400.00 112.10 72.0
150-55110-475 WISCAT COURIER SERVICE 1,225.00 1,225.00 1,200.00 ( 25.00) 102.1
150-55110-500 MORE LICENSE/MAINT CONTRACT 4,496.00 4,496.00 4,000.00 ( 496.00) 112.4
150-55110-505 COMMUNICATIONS-PHONE, INTERNET 3,575.62 3,575.62 2,500.00 ( 1,075.62) 143.0
150-55110-525 COMPUTER & TECH SUPPORT 371.00 371.00 1,500.00 1,129.00 24.7
150-55110-600 UTILITIES 4,562.92 4,562.92 5,000.00 437.08 91.3
150-55110-605 LIBRARY PRINT MATERIALS 8,511.59 8,511.59 10,000.00 1,488.41 85.1
150-55110-606 LIBRARY MEDIA MATERIALS 2,855.80 2,855.80 3,500.00 644.20 81.6

TOTAL LIBRARY OPERATING 110,848.88 110,848.88 112,773.00 1,924.12 98.3

LIBRARY - CAPITAL

150-55125-650 CAPITAL - LIBRARY FURNITURE .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0
150-55125-700 CAPITAL - LIBRARY EQUIPMENT 841.58 841.58 1,000.00 158.42 84.2

TOTAL LIBRARY - CAPITAL 841.58 841.58 1,200.00 358.42 70.1

LIBRARY CONTINGENCY & RESERVES

150-55150-500 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 750.00 750.00 .0

TOTAL LIBRARY CONTINGENCY & RESERVES .00 .00 750.00 750.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 111,690.46 111,690.46 114,723.00 3,032.54 97.4

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 68,018.24) (              68,018.24) ( 3,751.00) 64,267.24 (1813.DR
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INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

405-43690-000 OTHER STATE PAYMENTS ( 14,553.00) ( 14,553.00) .00 14,553.00 .0

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE (              14,553.00) ( 14,553.00) .00 14,553.00 .0

TIF #3 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

405-48100-000 INTEREST INCOME 792.58 792.58 .00 (   792.58) .0

TOTAL TIF #3 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 792.58 792.58 .00 ( 792.58) .0

TIF #3 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

405-49160-000 TAX INCREMENT PAYMENTS 143,124.53 143,124.53 215,000.00 71,875.47 66.6

TOTAL TIF #3 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 143,124.53 143,124.53 215,000.00 71,875.47 66.6

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 129,364.11 129,364.11 215,000.00 85,635.89 60.2
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GENERAL OPERATING

405-51420-001 SALARIES AND WAGES .00 .00 2,808.00 2,808.00 .0
405-51420-100 BENEFITS .00 .00 1,658.60 1,658.60 .0
405-51420-200 ENGINEERING FEES 1,111.00 1,111.00 .00 (                1,111.00) .0
405-51420-230 AUDITING / CONSULTING 6,025.50 6,025.50 .00 (                6,025.50) .0

TOTAL GENERAL OPERATING 7,136.50 7,136.50 4,466.60 (                2,669.90) 159.8

TIF #3 - CAPITAL

405-57000-500 CAPITAL - WATER AND SEWER (                7,780.00) (                7,780.00) .00 7,780.00 .0
405-57000-600 CAPITAL - STREET PROJECTS 128,196.10 128,196.10 .00 (            128,196.10) .0

TOTAL TIF #3 - CAPITAL 120,416.10 120,416.10 .00 (            120,416.10) .0

TIF #3 DEBT EXPENSE

405-58000-100 PRINCIPAL 50,276.48 50,276.48 46,763.40 (                3,513.08) 107.5
405-58000-200 INTEREST 21,937.70 21,937.70 25,450.78 3,513.08 86.2

TOTAL TIF #3 DEBT EXPENSE 72,214.18 72,214.18 72,214.18 .00 100.0

TRANSFER OUT

405-59200-000 TRANSFER OUT 8,000.00 8,000.00 .00 (                8,000.00) .0

TOTAL TRANSFER OUT 8,000.00 8,000.00 .00 (                8,000.00) .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 207,766.78 207,766.78 76,680.78 (            131,086.00) 271.0

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (              78,402.67) (              78,402.67) 138,319.22 216,721.89 (  56.7)DR
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TOURISM REVENUE

500-48500-000 LODGING TAX 25,925.19 25,925.19 45,000.00 19,074.81 57.6
500-48500-200 ADVERTISING REIMBURSEMENT 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,820.00 520.00 71.4
500-48500-800 SPECIAL EVENT REVENUE .00 .00 15,000.00 15,000.00 .0
500-48500-900 INTEREST 1,110.03 1,110.03 750.00 ( 360.03) 148.0

TOTAL TOURISM REVENUE 28,335.22 28,335.22 62,570.00 34,234.78 45.3

TRANSFER IN

500-49210-000 TRANSFER IN .00 .00 10,963.00 10,963.00 .0

TOTAL TRANSFER IN .00 .00 10,963.00 10,963.00 .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 28,335.22 28,335.22 73,533.00 45,197.78 38.5
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WAGES AND BENEFITS

500-51420-001 TOURISM - SALARIES & WAGES 11,914.30 11,914.30 11,663.00 (                   251.30) 102.2
500-51420-100 TOURISM - BENEFITS 8,400.97 8,400.97 9,120.00 719.03 92.1

TOTAL WAGES AND BENEFITS 20,315.27 20,315.27 20,783.00 467.73 97.8

TOURISM OPERATING

500-56500-000 ADVERTISING/PROMOTIONS 24,910.25 24,910.25 20,000.00 (                4,910.25) 124.6
500-56500-100 COMMUNICATIONS 34.30 34.30 1,500.00 1,465.70 2.3
500-56500-200 CONFERENCE/TRAINING/TRAVEL/DUE 200.00 200.00 2,000.00 1,800.00 10.0
500-56500-300 SUPPLIES .00 .00 750.00 750.00 .0

TOTAL TOURISM OPERATING 25,144.55 25,144.55 24,250.00 (                   894.55) 103.7

EVENT OPERATING

500-56800-200 ARBOR DAY / EARTH WEEK .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0
500-56800-300 WELCOME SIGN/TOURIST SIGN .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .0
500-56800-400 COMMUNITY FLOAT AND ROYALTY 71.50 71.50 1,000.00 928.50 7.2
500-56800-500 HOLIDAY LIGHTING .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0
500-56800-600 COMMUNITY BEAUTIFICATION 500.00 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 50.0
500-56800-800 COLORFEST / BBQ BASH 49.90 49.90 20,000.00 19,950.10 .3

TOTAL EVENT OPERATING 621.40 621.40 26,000.00 25,378.60 2.4

TOURISM - CAPITAL

500-57000-500 CAPITAL - PUBLICATIONS .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0
500-57000-600 CAPITAL - SPECIAL EVENT/PROMO .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0
500-57000-700 CAPITAL - SKINAWAY LAKE .00 .00 700.00 700.00 .0

TOTAL TOURISM - CAPITAL .00 .00 2,700.00 2,700.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 46,081.22 46,081.22 73,733.00 27,651.78 62.5

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (              17,746.00) (              17,746.00) (                   200.00) 17,546.00 (8873.DR
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WATER INTEREST INCOME

600-41900-000 WATER INTEREST INCOME 4,311.62 4,311.62 12,500.00 8,188.38 34.5

TOTAL WATER INTEREST INCOME 4,311.62 4,311.62 12,500.00 8,188.38 34.5

WATER SALES REVENUE

600-46002-000 WATER UNMETERED COMMERCIAL 4,758.95 4,758.95 1,500.00 (                3,258.95) 317.3
600-46101-000 WATER METERED RESIDENTIAL 63,336.56 63,336.56 66,000.00 2,663.44 96.0
600-46102-000 WATER METERED COMMERCIAL 37,371.11 37,371.11 55,000.00 17,628.89 68.0
600-46103-000 WATER METERED INDUSTRIAL 252,521.34 252,521.34 350,000.00 97,478.66 72.2
600-46104-000 WATER METERED PUBLIC AUTHORITY 15,268.14 15,268.14 25,000.00 9,731.86 61.1
600-46105-000 WATER METERED MULTI UNIT 3+ 14,647.16 14,647.16 22,500.00 7,852.84 65.1
600-46300-000 WATER PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION 131,877.19 131,877.19 125,000.00 ( 6,877.19) 105.5

TOTAL WATER SALES REVENUE 519,780.45 519,780.45 645,000.00 125,219.55 80.6

WATER OTHER REVENUE

600-47000-000 WATER FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 300.72 300.72 5,000.00 4,699.28 6.0
600-47400-000 WATER OTHER REVENUES 1,175.63 1,175.63 2,500.00 1,324.37 47.0

TOTAL WATER OTHER REVENUE 1,476.35 1,476.35 7,500.00 6,023.65 19.7

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 525,568.42 525,568.42 665,000.00 139,431.58 79.0
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WATER DEPRECIATION

600-40301-000 WATER DEPRECIATION 76,800.00 76,800.00 90,000.00 13,200.00 85.3
600-40301-001 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE CONTIBPLT 64,429.00 64,429.00 65,000.00 571.00 99.1

TOTAL WATER DEPRECIATION 141,229.00 141,229.00 155,000.00 13,771.00 91.1

WATER TAXES

600-40801-200 TAX EQUIVALENT 82,500.00 82,500.00 90,000.00 7,500.00 91.7

TOTAL WATER TAXES 82,500.00 82,500.00 90,000.00 7,500.00 91.7

WATER INTEREST ON LOANS

600-58429-000 WATER - INTEREST ON LOANS 10,620.62 10,620.62 23,000.00 12,379.38 46.2

TOTAL WATER INTEREST ON LOANS 10,620.62 10,620.62 23,000.00 12,379.38 46.2

WATER SALARIES

600-60000-001 WATER MAINT- SALARIES & WAGES 66,053.33 66,053.33 46,948.00 (              19,105.33) 140.7
600-60000-100 WATER MAINT - BENEFITS 41,406.30 41,406.30 28,204.00 (              13,202.30) 146.8

TOTAL WATER SALARIES 107,459.63 107,459.63 75,152.00 (              32,307.63) 143.0

WATER UTILITIES

600-62000-000 WATER PUMPING POWER 33,188.47 33,188.47 40,000.00 6,811.53 83.0
600-62000-100 WATER OTHER UTILITIES 3,551.16 3,551.16 4,200.00 648.84 84.6

TOTAL WATER UTILITIES 36,739.63 36,739.63 44,200.00 7,460.37 83.1

WATER CHEMICALS

600-63000-000 WATER CHEMICALS 15,582.92 15,582.92 13,500.00 (                2,082.92) 115.4

TOTAL WATER CHEMICALS 15,582.92 15,582.92 13,500.00 (                2,082.92) 115.4

WATER SUPPLIES & OPERATIONS

600-64000-000 WATER SUPPLIES & OPERATIONS 5,179.52 5,179.52 6,500.00 1,320.48 79.7

TOTAL WATER SUPPLIES & OPERATIONS 5,179.52 5,179.52 6,500.00 1,320.48 79.7
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WATER REPAIRS

600-65000-000 WATER REPAIRS 43,233.80 43,233.80 40,000.00 (                3,233.80) 108.1

TOTAL WATER REPAIRS 43,233.80 43,233.80 40,000.00 (                3,233.80) 108.1

WATER TRANSPORTATION

600-66000-000 WATER TRANSPORTATION 1,478.31 1,478.31 3,000.00 1,521.69 49.3

TOTAL WATER TRANSPORTATION 1,478.31 1,478.31 3,000.00 1,521.69 49.3

WATER CAPITAL OUTLAY

600-67000-000 CAPITAL- ELECTRONIC READ METER 75.00 75.00 12,500.00 12,425.00 .6
600-67000-200 CAPITAL - DATA VIEW SYSTEM 9,320.50 9,320.50 3,000.00 (                6,320.50) 310.7
600-67000-300 CAPITAL - WELL #4 36,170.00 36,170.00 500.00 (              35,670.00) 7234.0
600-67000-400 CAPITAL - WATER EQUIPMENT 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 .00 100.0
600-67000-500 CAPITAL - RAW WATER MAIN .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0

TOTAL WATER CAPITAL OUTLAY 65,565.50 65,565.50 46,000.00 (              19,565.50) 142.5

WATER ADMINISTRATION

600-68000-001 WATER ADMIN-SALARIES AND WAGES 2,857.94 2,857.94 9,933.00 7,075.06 28.8
600-68000-100 WATER ADMIN - BENEFITS .00 .00 5,559.00 5,559.00 .0
600-68000-200 WATER ADMIN OPERATIONS 802.50 802.50 1,500.00 697.50 53.5

TOTAL WATER ADMINISTRATION 3,660.44 3,660.44 16,992.00 13,331.56 21.5

WATER BILLING & COLLECTION

600-68001-000 WATER BILLING & COLLECTION 3,268.63 3,268.63 10,000.00 6,731.37 32.7

TOTAL WATER BILLING & COLLECTION 3,268.63 3,268.63 10,000.00 6,731.37 32.7

WATER OFFICE SUPPLIES

600-68100-000 WATER OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 250.00 250.00 .0

TOTAL WATER OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 250.00 250.00 .0
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WATER OUTSIDE SERVICES

600-68200-000 WATER OUTSIDE SERVICES 30,754.70 30,754.70 23,000.00 (                7,754.70) 133.7

TOTAL WATER OUTSIDE SERVICES 30,754.70 30,754.70 23,000.00 (                7,754.70) 133.7

WATER INSURANCE

600-68400-000 WATER INSURANCE 22,073.90 22,073.90 12,500.00 (                9,573.90) 176.6

TOTAL WATER INSURANCE 22,073.90 22,073.90 12,500.00 (                9,573.90) 176.6

WATER REG COMM EXPENSE

600-68800-000 WATER REGULATORY COMM EXPENSE 250.00 250.00 250.00 .00 100.0

TOTAL WATER REG COMM EXPENSE 250.00 250.00 250.00 .00 100.0

WATER MISC EXPENSE

600-68900-000 WATER MISC EXPENSE 35,101.00 35,101.00 500.00 (              34,601.00) 7020.2

TOTAL WATER MISC EXPENSE 35,101.00 35,101.00 500.00 (              34,601.00) 7020.2

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 604,697.60 604,697.60 559,844.00 (              44,853.60) 108.0

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (              79,129.18) (              79,129.18) 105,156.00 184,285.18 (  75.3)
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VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE
REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2020

SEWER UTILITY FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 01/18/2021     03:24PM       PAGE: 1

SEWER SALES REVENUE

620-46110-000 SEWER METERED RESIDENTIAL 72,111.06 72,111.06 65,000.00 (                7,111.06) 110.9
620-46120-000 SEWER METERED COMMERCIAL 29,697.04 29,697.04 35,000.00 5,302.96 84.9
620-46130-000 SEWER METERED INDUSTRIAL 31,311.81 31,311.81 300,000.00 268,688.19 10.4
620-46150-000 SEWER METERED MULTI UNIT 3+ 19,268.12 19,268.12 40,000.00 20,731.88 48.2
620-46400-000 SEWER METERED PUBLIC AUTHORITY 18,395.82 18,395.82 25,000.00 6,604.18 73.6
620-46470-000 SEWER FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 158.51 158.51 2,500.00 2,341.49 6.3
620-46480-000 SEWER OTHER REVENUE 7,930.99 7,930.99 3,500.00 ( 4,430.99) 226.6
620-46620-000 SEWER UNMETERED INDUSTRIAL 870,113.89 870,113.89 800,000.00 ( 70,113.89) 108.8

TOTAL SEWER SALES REVENUE 1,048,987.24 1,048,987.24 1,271,000.00 222,012.76 82.5

INTEREST INCOME

620-48100-000 SEWER INTEREST INCOME 6,842.85 6,842.85 10,000.00 3,157.15 68.4

TOTAL INTEREST INCOME 6,842.85 6,842.85 10,000.00 3,157.15 68.4

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 1,055,830.09 1,055,830.09 1,281,000.00 225,169.91 82.4
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VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE
EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2020

SEWER UTILITY FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 01/18/2021     03:24PM       PAGE: 2

OUTSIDE/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

620-53402-000 OUTSIDE/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 22,812.15 22,812.15 45,000.00 22,187.85 50.7

TOTAL OUTSIDE/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 22,812.15 22,812.15 45,000.00 22,187.85 50.7

SEWER DEPRECIATION

620-53403-000 SEWER DEPRECIATION 262,559.00 262,559.00 200,000.00 (              62,559.00) 131.3

TOTAL SEWER DEPRECIATION 262,559.00 262,559.00 200,000.00 (              62,559.00) 131.3

SEWER MAINT SALARIES & BENFITS

620-53820-001 SEWER MAINT - SALARIES & WAGES 183,312.21 183,312.21 136,900.00 (              46,412.21) 133.9
620-53820-100 SEWER MAINT - BENEFITS 96,159.88 96,159.88 77,907.00 (              18,252.88) 123.4

TOTAL SEWER MAINT SALARIES & BENFITS 279,472.09 279,472.09 214,807.00 (              64,665.09) 130.1

SEWER POWER

620-53821-000 UTILITIES 139,685.90 139,685.90 135,000.00 (                4,685.90) 103.5

TOTAL SEWER POWER 139,685.90 139,685.90 135,000.00 (                4,685.90) 103.5

SEWER CHEMICALS

620-53826-000 SEWER TREATMENT CHEMICALS 162,846.88 162,846.88 150,000.00 (              12,846.88) 108.6

TOTAL SEWER CHEMICALS 162,846.88 162,846.88 150,000.00 (              12,846.88) 108.6

SEWER SUPPLIES

620-53827-000 SEWER SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 4,440.42 4,440.42 4,000.00 (                   440.42) 111.0

TOTAL SEWER SUPPLIES 4,440.42 4,440.42 4,000.00 (                   440.42) 111.0

SEWER TRANSPORTATION

620-53828-000 SEWER TRANSPORTATION 3,197.59 3,197.59 6,000.00 2,802.41 53.3

TOTAL SEWER TRANSPORTATION 3,197.59 3,197.59 6,000.00 2,802.41 53.3
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VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE
EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2020

SEWER UTILITY FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 01/18/2021     03:24PM       PAGE: 3

MAINT OF COLLECTION SYSTEM

620-53831-000 SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM R&M 10,594.30 10,594.30 20,000.00 9,405.70 53.0

TOTAL MAINT OF COLLECTION SYSTEM 10,594.30 10,594.30 20,000.00 9,405.70 53.0

MAINT OF TREATMENT PLANT

620-53833-000 SEWER PLANT MAINTENANCE 2,174.13 2,174.13 10,000.00 7,825.87 21.7

TOTAL MAINT OF TREATMENT PLANT 2,174.13 2,174.13 10,000.00 7,825.87 21.7

MAINT OF SEWER EQUIPMENT

620-53835-000 SEWER EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 25,767.19 25,767.19 40,000.00 14,232.81 64.4

TOTAL MAINT OF SEWER EQUIPMENT 25,767.19 25,767.19 40,000.00 14,232.81 64.4

MAINT OF DATA VIEW SYSTEM

620-53837-000 SEWER DATA VIEW SYSTEM R&M .00 .00 4,000.00 4,000.00 .0

TOTAL MAINT OF DATA VIEW SYSTEM .00 .00 4,000.00 4,000.00 .0

SEWER BILLING & COLLECTION

620-53840-000 SEWER BILLING & COLLECTION 9,098.97 9,098.97 15,000.00 5,901.03 60.7

TOTAL SEWER BILLING & COLLECTION 9,098.97 9,098.97 15,000.00 5,901.03 60.7

SEWER ADMIN SALARIES & BENEFIT

620-53850-001 SEWER ADMIN- SALARIES & WAGES 4,641.87 4,641.87 33,180.00 28,538.13 14.0
620-53850-100 SEWER ADMIN - BENEFITS .00 .00 16,819.00 16,819.00 .0
620-53850-200 TRAINING/DUES/MILEAGE 537.45 537.45 2,500.00 1,962.55 21.5

TOTAL SEWER ADMIN SALARIES & BENEFIT 5,179.32 5,179.32 52,499.00 47,319.68 9.9

SEWER REGULATORY

620-53852-000 REGULATORY EXPENSE 3,990.97 3,990.97 6,750.00 2,759.03 59.1

TOTAL SEWER REGULATORY 3,990.97 3,990.97 6,750.00 2,759.03 59.1
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VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE
EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2020

SEWER UTILITY FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 01/18/2021     03:24PM       PAGE: 4

SEWER INSURANCE

620-53853-000 SEWER INSURANCE 14,273.40 14,273.40 20,000.00 5,726.60 71.4

TOTAL SEWER INSURANCE 14,273.40 14,273.40 20,000.00 5,726.60 71.4

SEWER LABORATORY TESTING

620-53855-000 SEWER LABORATORY TESTING 79,663.76 79,663.76 65,000.00 (              14,663.76) 122.6

TOTAL SEWER LABORATORY TESTING 79,663.76 79,663.76 65,000.00 (              14,663.76) 122.6

SEWER MISCELLANEOUS

620-53856-000 SEWER MISCELLANEOUS 428.31 428.31 2,000.00 1,571.69 21.4

TOTAL SEWER MISCELLANEOUS 428.31 428.31 2,000.00 1,571.69 21.4

SEWER - CAPITAL OUTLAY

620-57000-000 SEWER CAPITAL- EQUIPMENT 7,790.25 7,790.25 50,000.00 42,209.75 15.6
620-57000-200 SEWER CAPITAL - SLUDGE REMOVAL 60,702.32 60,702.32 45,000.00 (              15,702.32) 134.9
620-57000-300 SEWER CPTL - DATAVIEW COMPUTER 2,020.50 2,020.50 .00 (                2,020.50) .0
620-57000-400 SEWER CPTL - LIFT STATIONS 502.45 502.45 .00 (                   502.45) .0
620-57000-500 SEWER CPTL-CLARIFIER PROJECT 898.00 898.00 285,000.00 284,102.00 .3
620-57000-700 SEWER CPTL- REPLACEMENT FUND 15,483.00 15,483.00 50,000.00 34,517.00 31.0
620-57000-800 SEWER CPTL- EXPANSION 399,717.38 399,717.38 .00 (            399,717.38) .0

TOTAL SEWER - CAPITAL OUTLAY 487,113.90 487,113.90 430,000.00 (              57,113.90) 113.3

SEWER INTEREST ON BONDS

620-58427-000 SEWER INTEREST ON BONDS 28,325.94 28,325.94 60,500.00 32,174.06 46.8

TOTAL SEWER INTEREST ON BONDS 28,325.94 28,325.94 60,500.00 32,174.06 46.8

OTHER SEWER DEBT SERVICE

620-58500-200 USDA LOAN PAYBACK .00 .00 75,000.00 75,000.00 .0

TOTAL OTHER SEWER DEBT SERVICE .00 .00 75,000.00 75,000.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 1,541,624.22 1,541,624.22 1,555,556.00 13,931.78 99.1

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (            485,794.13) (            485,794.13) (            274,556.00) 211,238.13 (176.9)
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VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE Pay Code Transaction Report - Health Insurance Page:     1
Check issue dates: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 Jan 14, 2021  05:16PM

46-00 46-00 94-01 94-04
Employee HealthPRE HealthPRE HEALTH INS HTH INS NA
Number Name Emp Amt Empr Amt Empr Amt Empr Amt

1000012 .00 21,232.01 .00 .00
1000013 .00 26,639.81 .00 .00
1000115 .00 12,174.76 .00 .00
1000125 .00 27,106.04 .00 .00
1000135 .00 26,474.90 .00 .00
1000165 .00 27,737.20 .00 .00
1000169 .00 21,141.38 .00 .00
1000170 .00 21,424.51 .00 .00
1000171 2,476.04 22,284.12 .00 .00
1000183 2,655.23 23,896.79 .00 .00
1000184 2,623.54 23,611.63 .00 .00
1000192 . 154.53 1,390.75 .00 .00
1000255 .00 10,624.40 .00 .00

Grand Totals:
13 7,909.34 265,738.30 .00 .00

Health Insurance - Payable for 2020 - $273,647.64

treasurer
Highlight



VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE Pay Code Transaction Report - Annual WRS with Hours Page:     1
Check issue dates: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 Jan 14, 2021  05:09PM

51-01 51-01 51-03 51-03 Total Total
Employee WRS-G WRS-G WRS-P WRS-P Gross Gross
Number Name Emp Amt Empr Amt Emp Amt Empr Amt Hours Amount

1000012 5,882.35 5,882.35 .00 .00 2,430.00 87,145.86
1000013 3,467.32 3,467.32 .00 .00 2,275.75 51,367.00
1000115 3,389.65 3,389.65 .00 .00 2,318.75 50,217.16
1000125 3,944.25 3,944.25 .00 .00 2,305.67 58,433.82
1000135 4,750.73 4,750.73 .00 .00 2,470.00 71,542.30
1000165 2,570.74 2,570.74 .00 .00 2,180.50 38,085.68
1000169 3,686.87 3,686.87 .00 .00 2,514.00 54,620.08
1000170 .00 .00 .00 16,016.72 2,715.00 92,064.00
1000171 .00 .00 .00 11,999.60 1,980.50 64,897.76
1000183 .00 .00 4,670.73 8,123.58 2,595.75 69,195.74
1000184 .00 .00 4,357.28 7,578.44 2,444.88 64,552.23
1000192 .00 .00 315.91 549.45 1,118.00 12,566.38
1000255 2,717.81 2,717.81 .00 .00 2,240.00 40,262.40

Grand Totals:
13 30,409.72 30,409.72 9,343.92 44,267.79 29,588.80 754,950.41

Wisconsin Retirement - Payable for 2020
Village Contribution: $74,677.51
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VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE Pay Code Transaction Report - Dental/Vision Insurance Page:     1
Check issue dates: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 Jan 14, 2021  05:38PM

94-02
Employee DENTAL INS
Number Name Empr Amt

1000012 1,065.78
1000013 1,065.78
1000115 400.56
1000125 1,065.78
1000135 . 1,065.78
1000165 1,065.78
1000169 1,065.78
1000170 1,065.78
1000171 1,017.34
1000183 1,065.78
1000184 1,065.78
1000192 113.35
1000255 425.35

Grand Totals:
13 11,548.62

Dental & Vision - Payable for 2020
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VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE Pay Code Transaction Report - Total Library Hours Page:     1
Check issue dates: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 Jan 14, 2021  05:42PM

Report Criteria:
Employee.Employee number = 1000279,1000255,1000282

1-01 1-01 2-01 2-01
Employee REGULAR REGULAR OVERTIME OVERTIME
Number Name Emp Amt Emp Hrs Emp Amt Emp Hrs

1000255 32,501.28 1,808.00 .00 .00
1000279 8,011.38 766.75 .00 .00
1000282 6,585.85 630.50 .00 .00

Grand Totals:
3 47,098.51 3,205.25 .00 .00

Annual
Dollars
2020

Annual 
Hours
2020
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treasurer
Highlight

treasurer
Highlight



VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE Pay Code Transaction Report - OT & COMP (Comp that was Accrued from OT) Page:     1
Check issue dates: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 Jan 14, 2021  05:23PM

2-01 2-01 2-02 2-02 2-04 2-04 14-00 14-00 7-02
Employee OVERTIME OVERTIME COURT OT COURT OT SNOW OT SNOW OT CALL IN CALL IN COMP
Number Name Emp Amt Emp Hrs Emp Amt Emp Hrs Emp Amt Emp Hrs Emp Amt Emp Hrs Emp Amt

1000165 278.32 10.75 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 854.09
1000169 7,884.76 254.50 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,644.85
1000195 1,013.25 33.25 61.50 2.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1000192 2.72 .25 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1000183 3,238.13 81.50 2,007.38 50.50 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1000171 1,696.95 42.25 1,122.60 28.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,340.00
1000184 .00 .00 2,603.63 65.50 .00 .00 .00 .00 594.88
1000125 4,088.42 110.91 .00 .00 .00 .00 753.16 20.50 1,919.83
1000013 3,242.12 98.25 .00 .00 .00 .00 328.98 10.00 1,553.82
1000115 4,002.44 127.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 646.06 20.50 2,374.14

Grand Totals:
10 25,447.11 758.66 5,795.11 146.00 .00 .00 1,728.20 51.00 10,281.61

OT & COMP - Payable for 2020

COMP &
OVERTIME
DOLLARS

1132.41
9529.61
1013.25

2.72
3238.13
3036.95

594.88
6008.25
4795.94
6376.58

35,728.72

TOTAL OT & 
COMP FROM 

O.T. PAID OUT



VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE Pay Code Transaction Report - OT & COMP (Comp that was Accrued from OT) Page:     1
Pay period: 12/14/2020 - 12/27/2020 Jan 18, 2021  03:30PM

2-01 2-01 2-02 2-02 2-04 2-04 14-00 14-00 7-02
Employee OVERTIME OVERTIME COURT OT COURT OT SNOW OT SNOW OT CALL IN CALL IN COMP
Number Name Emp Amt Emp Hrs Emp Amt Emp Hrs Emp Amt Emp Hrs Emp Amt Emp Hrs Emp Amt

1000169 155.18 5.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1000183 .00 .00 79.50 2.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1000184 .00 .00 79.50 2.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1000125 729.07 19.75 .00 .00 .00 .00 166.12 4.50 .00
1000013 239.69 7.25 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 176.32
1000115 646.06 20.50 .00 .00 .00 .00 393.94 12.50 .00

Grand Totals:
6 1,770.00 52.50 159.00 4.00 .00 .00 560.06 17.00 176.32

$

$



Regular Board Meeting 

Minutes  12/21/2020 

 

I. Call to Order:  
A. Roll Call: President Koenig, All Present – McCready, Koenig, Glaubitz, Morton, Clary, and 

Tarman 

Administrator Hildebrand, Chief Gabe, PW Director Davis, Jim Arnold, Superintendent Kent 
Kindschy, Dave Slack (Jon Strand on phone) 

B. Pledge 
C. No conflicts 

 
II. Review of Consent Agenda – Tarman 1st, McCready 2nd – All approve 
III. Public Forum – None 

 
IV. New Business – (Done first) 

 
A. Superintendent Kindschy was present to discuss school enrollment and how the school is 

addressing CoVid concerns.  He did request the Village to continue reviewing options to hep 
address traffic / parking concerns. 

B. Former C.  Davis and Strand discussed that status of the WWTP expansion and provided an 
update on timing for the Industrial User Agreements. 

C. Former D.  Tarman moved to award the low bidder, Albrightson for the Industrial Park 
watermain loop project in the amount of $97___________.  This is to be paid out of the TIF 
funds.  Seconded by McCready; All approve. 

D. The Planning Commission had recommended the lot split at 500 Pine Street S to the Board for 
approval.  Koenig first, Glaubitz seconded, all approved 
. 

V. Old Business –  
 
A. McCready moved to adopt the Personnel Committee’s language recommendation with regard to 

Section 6.06 of the Village Personnel Manual; Sick Leave Policy.  Seconded by Morton, all 
approve. 

B. McCready moved to adopt the second portion of the Personnel Committee’s language 
recommendation with regard to Section 6.07 of the Village Personnel Manual; Vacation Leave 
Policy.  Seconded by Morton, all approve.  Administrator Hildebrand was directed to revisit the 
language at the beginning of the policy, with respect to accumulation of Vacation leave. 

C. Koenig moved to adopt the Personnel Committee’s language recommendation with regard to 
Section 7.01 of the Village Personnel Manual; Overtime Pay.  Seconded by Clary, all approve. 

D. Glaubitz moved to adopt the Personnel Committee’s language recommendation with regard to 
Section 7.01 of the Village Personnel Manual; Compensatory Time Off, to start with a pay-out 
and no carryover in 2021, not December, 2020.  Seconded by McCready, all approve. 

VI. Department Reports 
 

VII. Adjournment. – Clary motioned to adjourn; Morton seconded; all approved at 8:00 p.m. 
 

Prepared by Scott W. Hildebrand, Village Administrator 



 

III. PUBLIC FORUM 
  



IV. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS 
 

A. Administration 
 

B. Public Safety 
 

C. Public Works 
 

D. Library 
  













Library Director Report - January 2021 
 
The Library will open for the general public on January 18, 2021. There can only be 10 people in 
the building at one time.  
 
Quarantine time has been decreased to 24 hours for any courier items and 72 hours for any 
returned items. 
 
The Turtle Lake Public Library earned a prestigious Four-Star rating from the Library Journal, 
the oldest and most respected publication covering library service. The Library Journal has 
more than 100,000 readers. In 2008, the publication created the rating system to recognize 
America’s public libraries, improve library data, and promote self-evaluation. 

The Library Journal Index of Public Library Service compares U.S. public libraries on the 
services it provides to the community. The ratings are based on per capita statistics for Library 
visits, circulation, program attendance, and public internet and Wi-Fi usage. Our is one of only 
262 Star Libraries to be selected out of 5,608 public libraries across the nation! Two other 
libraries in our library system, IFLS, have also received Star Library status: Deer Park Public 
Library and Elmwood Public Library.  

 

 



January 2021 Board Meeting Report 

2020 Review 

Installed the new electric service at the sewer plant for future expansion. 

Started up the Infrared Sludge Dryer in March. 

We had 4 water lateral breaks. 

We started up the new GIS system.  

We logged the Hwy 63 brush dump site, Skin a Way Park property and around the 
old sewer pond. The total revenue was $6,978.60 

We had many meetings with Viresco due to its effects on the sewer plant. 

We paved Pine St N and replaced the sidewalks. 

We paved Hickory St and Swede Ave. 

We installed new filter media in the water treatment plant. 

We had the part time Parks employee Casey Kahl, that worked out good! 

Mosiac installed Fiber Optic in the Village. 

We got another new pay loader in June. 

We televised a lot of old sewer main and dug up 8 spots for repairs. 

I moved the garage behind Village Office. 

The Food Pantry was built. 

We did an electrical upgrade at Well 4/WTP. 

We got our new to us street sweeper in July. 

We updated our meter reading system. 

Installed a new 6” water service at Puris. 

We had 520 Diggers Hotline tickets to mark. 

Well 4 pumped 73,658,000 gallons in 2020 



Well 2 pumped 81,295,000 in 2020. 

Total water pumped 154,953,000 gallons in 2020. 

The influent flow to the sewer plant in 2020 was 210,634,000 gallons. 

 

Regular Board Meeting Report 

I have been working on the WWTP Upgrade. 

We have been working on another option for a process upgrade for the sewer 
plant, I will explain further at the meeting. 

We are working on Industrial User Agreements and flows to the plant. 

I have been working on a water main replacement plan. 

The Public Works Office got new paint, new epoxy floor and some new furniture. 

The sewer plant looks better now than it has in a long time. 

The water plant is running good. 

We installed a water shut off at the house that burnt on N Pine. 

 

Cory Davis 

Public Works Director 

 



 
V. OLD BUSINESS 

 
A. Consideration for Approval; Section 6.07 of the Village Personnel Manual; 

Vacation Leave Policy.   
 
The proposed policy was presented to the Personnel Committee on December 14, 2020, 

and following discussion, was recommended to be forwarded to the Village Board for 
approval. 

 
The Village Board discussed the recommendations and the policy on December 21, 

2020.  The Board adopted part of the language, but referred the policy back to the Village 
Administrator for additional possible changes regarding the accumulation of vacation leave. 

 
Should the Board choose to proceed. 

 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 
Staff recommends a motion by the Board to approve / deny the proposed change to 

Section 6.07 of the Village Personnel Manual; Vacation Leave Policy, effective January 18, 
2021. 

  



 

Village of Turtle Lake 
VACATION LEAVE POLICY 

 

 

 
POLICY HISTORY 

 
Board Approved: December 21, 2020 
Effective: December 21, 2020 
Amended:   
 

 
    
 

 

The purpose of the Village of Turtle Lake’s Vacation Leave Policy is the practice of defining 
the accumulation and use of vacation leave benefits for Village Staff.   

6.07 VACATION LEAVE 
 
All full-time Village employees shall accumulate vacation leave in accordance with the following 
schedule:   
 
First year . . . . . 40 hours 
 
2-7 years . . . . 80 hours 
 
8-14 years . . . 120 hours 
 
15+ years . . . 160 hours 
 
Vacation leave will be awarded on the first date of employment and each subsequent 
anniversary.  An employee may use the time as needed, but the Village Clerk will prorate any 
time earned.  An employee may be required to re-imburse the Village for any unearned time 
should they leave employment. 
 
All regular full-time employees shall also receive two (2) Personal Days of paid leave in addition to 
the above-mentioned earned vacation on an annual basis. 
 
Department Managers shall receive two (2) Personal Days of paid leave, for a total of four (4) days 
annually. 
 
All requests for vacation leave must be in writing and submitted to the Department Head for 
approval, except that Department Head requests are approved by the Village Administrator.  All 
requests for more than three (3) consecutive days of vacation leave must be submitted at least two 
(2) weeks in advance, except in the case of an emergency.  All other vacation requests must be 
submitted at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance to allow for necessary scheduling adjustments.   
 
Vacation requests of more than one week shall receive preference and all vacation requests shall 
be considered on a first come, first served basis.  If two or more employees request the same 
vacation day at the same time, the Department Head shall use his or her discretion in making the 
decision as to who receives the time off, keeping in mind past vacation requests, work habits, etc. 
 
Each employee, upon retirement, dismissal or voluntary separation from the Village shall be paid 
for all unused accumulated vacation leave at their regular wage rate.  Upon the death of any 
employee, their estate shall be paid for their unused accumulated vacation leave.   
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Subject to the approval of the immediate supervisor, each employee may be allowed to carry 
over up to eighty (80) hours of unused earned vacation leave from one ANNIVERSARY year to 
the next.  Forty (40) of those hours must be used within the first three (3) months following the 
employee’s anniversary. 
 
Additionally, once each year, an employee may opt to have the Village pay out a lump sum of up 
to 40.0 hours at their regular rate of pay (less taxes), or the employee may request that the 
Village contribute an amount up to 40.0 hours of their regular pay to the Village approved Health 
Savings Account.* 
 

• The first Village contribution to the Health Saving Account may be made in January, 
2021, for any unused vacation leave from 2020.  Thereafter, HSA contributions will be 
made either at the end of each year, or immediately prior to the employee’s anniversary 
date. 

• The employee may not exceed the maximum annual contribution, as defined by the HSA.  
The employee is responsible for knowing his / her maximum contribution limit(s). 
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The purpose of the Village of Turtle Lake’s Vacation Leave Policy is the practice of defining 
the accumulation and use of vacation leave benefits for Village Staff.   

6.07 VACATION LEAVE 
 
All full-time Village employees shall accumulate vacation leave in accordance with the following 
schedule:   
 
1-2 years . . . . . 40 hours 
 
3-7 years . . . . 80 hours 
 
8-14 years . . . 120 hours 
 
15+ years . . . 160 hours 
 
Vacation leave will be awarded on the first date of employment and each subsequent 
anniversary.  An employee may use the time as needed, but the Village Clerk will prorate any 
time earned.  Should an employee leave employment with the Village during their first year, they  
may be required to re-imburse the Village for any unearned time. 
 
All full-time Village employees shall accumulate annual vacation leave on the anniversary date of 
the employee and according to the following schedule: 
       

Upon completion of one (1) full year ........................................................ 40 hours 
 
2-7 years ................................................................................................. 80 hours 
 
8-14 years ............................................................................................. 120 hours    
 
15 years  ............................................................................................... 160 hours 

 
All regular full-time employees shall also receive two (2) Personal Days of paid leave in addition to 
the above-mentioned earned vacation on an annual basis. 
 
Department Managers shall receive two (2) Personal Days of paid leave, for a total of four (4) days 
annually. 
 
All requests for vacation leave must be in writing and submitted to the Department Head for 
approval, except that Department Head requests are approved by the Village Administrator. An 
employee’s seniority should be considered when awarding vacation requests, but Department 
Heads are encouraged to spread priority requests if possible.  All requests for more than three (3) 
consecutive days of vacation leave must be submitted at least two (2) weeks in advance, except in 



POLICY HISTORY 
 
Board Approved: December 21, 2020 
Effective: December 21, 2020 
Amended:   
 

the case of an emergency.  All other vacation requests must be submitted at least forty-eight (48) 
hours in advance to allow for necessary scheduling adjustments.   
 
Vacation requests of more than one week shall receive preference and all vacation requests shall 
be considered on a first come, first served basis.  If two or more employees request the same 
vacation day at the same time, the Department Head shall use his or her discretion in making the 
decision as to who receives the time off, keeping in mind past vacation requests, work habits, etc. 
 
Each employee, upon retirement, dismissal or voluntary separation from the Village shall be paid 
for all unused accumulated vacation leave at their regular wage rate.  Upon the death of any 
employee, their estate shall be paid for their unused accumulated vacation leave.   
 
Subject to the approval of the immediate supervisor, each employee may be allowed to carry 
over up to eighty (80) hours of unused earned vacation leave from one ANNIVERSARY year to 
the next.  Forty (40) of those hours must be used within the first three (3) months following the 
employee’s anniversary. 
 
Additionally, once each year, an employee may opt to have the Village pay out a lump sum of up 
to 40.0 hours at their regular rate of pay (less taxes), or the employee may request that the 
Village contribute an amount up to 40.0 hours of their regular pay to the Village approved Health 
Savings Account.* 
 

• The first Village contribution to the Health Saving Account may be made in January, 
2021, for any unused vacation leave from 2020.  Thereafter, HSA contributions will be 
made either at the end of each year, or immediately prior to the employee’s anniversary 
date. 

• The employee may not exceed the maximum annual contribution, as defined by the HSA.  
The employee is responsible for knowing his / her maximum contribution limit(s). 

 
 
 



 
 

 

VI. NEW BUSINESS 
 

A. Consideration and Possible Action regarding the request of the Turtle 
Lake Area Food Pantry to pay the monthly electric and gas bills for their 
new facility. 

 
Carl Kleinschmidt from the Turtle Lake Area Food Pantry will be present to request 
the Village Board approve paying for the monthly gas and electric bills for the new 
Turtle Lake Area Food Pantry. 
 
1. STAFF estimates the annual costs for gas and electric to be between $1,800 - 

$2,500 each year. 
 

2. STAFF notes that the current informal understanding is that the Village will pay 
water service for the Food Pantry, as well as mow the property and assist with 
snow removal. 

 
3. STAFF further notes the existing budgeted donation from the Village each year is 

$1,000, which does not cover the expected water bill or labor expense. 
 

4. STAFF is concerned the next request will be for the Village to pay for trash pickup 
and phone service to the Food Pantry. 

 
5. STAFF did speak with the Village Attorney, who advised that under the Public 

Purpose Doctrine, the Village Board can choose to make the extra donation. 
 

Should the Board choose to proceed. 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 
Staff recommends a motion by the Board to approve / deny the request by the Turtle 
Lake Area Food Pantry to ___________________. 

  



 
B. Consideration and Appointment of individual to fill / complete a vacancy 

on the Village Tourism Commission. 
 

Jennifer Raddatz resigned from the Village Tourism Commission on November 28, 
2020.  She indicated that Mary Weber was very interested in filling her position. 
 
Ms. Weber was contacted and confirmed her interest in filling the position and 
completing the term. 
 
Other name(s) have been recommended to the Clerk from Board Member and 
Tourism Commission members. The Clerk will announce those names. 

 
Should the Board choose to proceed. 

 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 
Staff recommends a motion by the Board to appoint / not appoint _____________ to the 

Turtle Lake Tourism Commission, to fill the unexpired term of Jennifer Raddatz. 
  



 
C. Consideration and Approval; Resolution 2021-01, Authorizing the Turtle 

Lake Police Department to transfer evidence proceeds from Closed Case 
#19TL0719, to the Capital Equipment Fund for use in purchasing Law 
Enforcement Equipment. 

 
Should the Board choose to proceed. 

 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 
Staff recommends a motion by the Board to approve / deny Resolution 2021-01, 

Authorizing the Turtle Lake Police Department to transfer evidence proceeds from closed 
case #19TL0719, to the Capital Equipment Fund for use in purchasing Law Enforcement 
Equipment. 
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RESOLUTION 
2021-01 

 
RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE VILLAGE OF TURTLE LAKE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT TO TRANSFER $13,856.00 IN PROCEEDS FROM EVIDENCE TO BE 
DEPOSITED IN THE CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND, FOR USE IN PURCHASING LAW 
ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT. 

WHEREAS, the Turtle Lake Police Department seized evidence in the amount of 
$14,000 cash in case #19TL0719.  

 
WHEREAS, the Defendant’s, Wesley Montieth and Nicol Piras, who were from out-of-

state, California, have settled their case and paid all fines due with the exception 
of $144.00 restitution to the Casino Hotel; have not re-appeared in Court, 
following proper notice to claim their property; and 

 
WHEREAS, the case has been closed and dormant for over 18 months following the 

incident. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Village Board of Trustees of the 

Village of Turtle Lake finds that case #19TL0719 has been closed, gone 
dormant, and that the cash evidence obtained during the incident should be 
used to pay $144.00 in restitution to the Casino Hotel, and that the remainder of 
the evidence, $13,856.00, should be transferred to the Capital Equipment Fund, 
for the purpose of purchasing law enforcement equipment. 

 

 
Adopted the 18th day of January, 2021 

 
 

_______________________________________________ 
Andy Koenig, Village President 

 
 

ATTEST:  I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Village of 
Turtle Lake at a legal meeting held on this 18th day of January, 2021. 

 
 

______________________________________________ 
Ardith Story, Village Clerk / Treasurer 

 



 

D. Consideration and Possible Action with regard to Water Line 
Replacement project(s). 

 
PW Director Davis will present bid estimates and maps for the Water Line 

replacement project. 
 
Administrator Hildebrand has been in touch with Sean Lentz from Ehler’s regarding 

this project, and will briefly discuss funding options. 
 

Should the Board choose to proceed. 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 
Staff recommends a motion by the Board to approve / deny the expenditure of up to 

$_______ for water line replacement project(s). 
  



E. Consideration and Possible Action with regard to the Purchase of Real 
Estate by the Village of Turtle Lake.   
 
Please Note:  The Board may enter Closed / Executive Session to discuss 
consideration of negotiation for the purchase of public property, allowable under WI 
Statutes Section(s) 19.85(1)(e). 

 
Should the Board choose to proceed. 

 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 
Staff recommends a motion by the Board to approve / deny _______.  

  



 
 

F. Consideration and Possible Action with regard to a possible land 
development agreement.   
 
Please Note:  The Board may enter Closed / Executive Session to discuss 
consideration of negotiation for the potential sale of public property, allowable under 
WI Statutes Section(s) 19.85(1)(e). 

 
Should the Board choose to proceed. 

 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 
Staff recommends a motion by the Board to approve / deny _______.  

  



 
G. Consideration and Possible Action with regard to the Purchase of Real 

Estate by the Village of Turtle Lake.   
 
Please Note:  The Board may enter Closed / Executive Session to discuss 
consideration of negotiation for the purchase of public property, allowable under WI 
Statutes Section(s) 19.85(1)(e). 

 
Should the Board choose to proceed. 

 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 
Staff recommends a motion by the Board to approve / deny _______.  

  



 
H. Consideration and Possible Action with regard to the Purchase of Real 

Estate by the Village of Turtle Lake.   
 
Please Note:  The Board may enter Closed / Executive Session to discuss 
consideration of negotiation for the purchase of public property, allowable under WI 
Statutes Section(s) 19.85(1)(e). 

 
Should the Board choose to proceed. 

 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 
Staff recommends a motion by the Board to approve / deny _______.  

  



 
 
I. Consideration and Possible Action with regard to a Land Development 

Agreement in TID #3.   
 
Please Note:  The Board may enter Closed / Executive Session to discuss 
consideration of negotiation for the purchase of public property, allowable under WI 
Statutes Section(s) 19.85(1)(e). 

 
Should the Board choose to proceed. 

 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 
Staff recommends a motion by the Board to approve / deny _______.  

  



 
J. Consideration and Possible Action with regard to an Employee 

Compensation Issue.   
 
Please Note:  The Board may enter Closed / Executive Session to discuss 
consideration of negotiation for the purchase of public property, allowable under WI 
Statutes Section(s) 19.85(1)(c). 

 
Should the Board choose to proceed. 

 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 
Staff recommends a motion by the Board to approve / deny _______.  

 
  



 
 

 

VII. ADJOURNMENT 
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